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IRVINE NOVAQUATICS SWIMMING TEAM

Individual Top Times

Irvine Novaquatics [NOVA-CA] Coach: LaMont, Ken

Number of Top Times: 25 Show Long Course Only
P/FIS Name

Time

AgelYr

Men 8 & Under 50 Free

1 32.06 L F
2 3382 L F
3 33.90 L P
4 33.92 L F
5 35.01 L F
6 35.17 L F
7* 35.23 L F
7* 35.23 L F
9 35.39 L P
10 35.44 L F
11 35.49 L F
12 35.54 L P
13 35.56 L F
14 35.58 L P
15 35.59 L F
16 35.64 L P
17 35.71 L F
18 3572 L F
19 35.94 L F
20 35.99 L F
21 36.07 L F
22 36.08 L P
23 36.14 L P
24 36.16 L P
25 36.23 L L F
Men 8 & Under 100 Free
1 1:00.99 L L F
2 1:11.16 L F
3 1:15.97 L F
4 1:16.35 L F
5 1:16.92 L F
6 1:17.15 L F
7 1:17.23 L F
8 1:17.75 L F
9 1:18.09 L F
10 1:18.20 L P
11 1:18.86 L P
12 1:19.03 L F
13 1:19.17 L P
14 1:19.63 L F
15* 1:19.64 L F
15+ 1:19.64 L F
17 1:19.76 L F
18 1:19.80 L F
19 1:20.03 L F
20 1:20.60 L F
21 1:20.62 L F
22 1:20.70 L F
23 1:20.88 L F
24 1:20.99 L F
25 1:21.16 L F
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Louis Vayo

Will Chen

Daniel An

Corey Okubo
Daichi Takeshita
Thomas Smith
Derek Hitchens
Mateo Abourjeily
Yagiz Guner
Brett Ennen
Mitchell Schott
Nathan Liu
David Hwang
Zachary Waddell
Sahiel Pai
Aaron Tang
Nicholas Chen
Gavin Lai
Timothy Lee
Matthew Ko
Joshua Smith
Ryan Connole
Joey Chang
Trevor Jiang
Jason Rodriguez

Henry Horvath
Louis Vayo
Corey Okubo
Sahiel Pai
Mateo Abourjeily
Will Chen

Daichi Takeshita
Brett Ennen
Matthew Ko
Trevor Jiang
Yagiz Guner
George Tanaka
Nathan Liu
Hunter Hitchens
Thomas Smith
David Hwang
Wesley Li

Aaron Nie
Jason Rodriguez
Mason Tran
Zachary Waddell
Daniel An
Joshua Smith
Nicholas Chen
Noah Tran
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7/30/1994
6/16/2016
7/21/2022
7/23/2004
6/17/1994
5/27/2005
7/11/2015

6/3/2016
7/23/2014
6/21/2012
7/13/2013
7/20/2023

6/7/1996
7/25/2012

7/2/2021
7/24/2019
6/13/2019
7/11/2015
6/21/2012
4/30/2016
4/25/2003
7/23/2014
7/24/2013
7/24/2013
6/23/2005

6/19/2014
7/30/1994
7/23/2004

7/2/2021
6/16/2016
4/30/2016

7/8/1994
3/10/2012

7/9/2016
7/24/2013
7/23/2014
5/31/2019
7/20/2023
4/18/2009
4/21/2006
7/12/1996
5/16/1997
6/12/2021
7/22/2005
4/22/2022

6/9/2012
5/20/2022
5/16/2003
5/31/2019
3/26/2022

JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94

June Age Group Champs

Junior Olympic Championships
AZOT A

NOVA AA YOUNGER LC9%4

CSA Memorial Day Invitational
NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet

Golden West LC 'BR' Meet

Junior Olympic Championships
June Age-Group Championships
NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
NGSV A 6/96

Junior Olympic Championships
NOVA Age-Group Intrasquad Meet
Junior Olympic Championships
June Age-Group Champs

NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet

June Age-Group Championships
NOVA May LC Meet

NOVA ‘A’

Junior Olympic Championships
Junior Olympic Championships
Junior Olympic Championships
SCS Summer 'AA' Championships

June Age-Group Champs

JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94

AZOT A

NOVA Age-Group Intrasquad Meet
June Age Group Champs

NOVA May LC Meet

CYPRESS A 7/94

NOVA March 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet

Junior Olympic Championships
Junior Olympic Championships
NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet

SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
NOVApril Intrasquad Meet

FAST 'A'

GWSC A MEET 7/96

FAST AB 5/97

NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
AZOT 'A' Meet

NOVA April Intrasquad Meet

NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet

NOVA May Intrasquad Meet

FAST 'A'

NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet

NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men 8 & Under 200 Free
1 2:34.16 L F *I Louis Vayo 8 7/30/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94
2 2:36.26 L F Will Chen 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
3 2:41.53 L F *I Corey Okubo 8 7/23/2004 AZOT'A'
4 2:41.65 L P George Tanaka 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
5 2:42.00 L F Zachary Waddell 8 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
6 2:46.74 L F Brett Ennen 8 6/9/2012 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
7 2:47.30 L F Mateo Abourjeily 8 6/3/2016 Golden West LC 'BR' Meet
8 2:49.97 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 8 5/20/1994 FAST A5/94
9 2:50.75 L P Trevor Jiang 8 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
10 2:53.14 L F Brandon Sumino 8 7/9/2016 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
11 2:53.19 L P Nikhil Pai 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
12 2:53.50 L F Yagiz Guner 8 5/3/2014 NOVA May 'Blue' LC Meet
13 2:53.88 L F Matthew Ko 8 7/9/2016 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
14 2:55.17 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
15 2:55.58 L F *I Thomas Smith 8 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
16 2:56.07 L F Luke Brehm 8 7/11/2015 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
17 2:56.15 L F Daniel An 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
18 2:56.47 L F Ryan Connole 8 7/12/2014 2014 CA NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
19 2:57.53 L F Nicholas Chen 8 4/6/2019 NOVA April 'Blue' LC Meet
20 2:57.89 L F Hudson Ruth 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
21 2:58.84 L F Cullen Chow 8 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
22 2:59.34 L F Derek Hitchens 8 6/5/2015 GWSC 'BR' Meet
23 2:59.95 L F  *I Lucas Fellows 8 6/6/2009 NOVA June 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
24 3:00.40 L F Eisuke Ota 8 7/6/2018 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
25 3:01.27 L F *I Evan Kraus 8 7/14/1995 GW LC A MEET
Men 8 & Under 400 Free
1 6:06.77 L F Daniel An 8 6/12/2022 NOVA June Intrasquad Meet
2 6:18.17 L F Hudson Ruth 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
Men 8 & Under 50 Back
1 38.79 L P *I Thomas Smith 8 8/3/2005 Junior Olympics
2 39.66 L L F Will Chen 8 6/3/2016 Golden West LC 'BR' Meet
3 40.00 L F *I David Hwang 8 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
4 40.04 L F *I Joshua Smith 8 4/25/2003 NOVA'A'
5 40.21 L F Mitchell Schott 8 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
6 41.02 L P Mateo Abourjeily 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
7 4112 L P Matthew Ko 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
8 4119 L F *I Louis Vayo 8 7/1/1994 SLO ABC 7/94
9 41.65 L F *I Corey Okubo 8 7/23/2004 AZOT'A'
10 4181 L P Aaron Tang 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
11 42.01 L P John Dix 8 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
12 42,12 L F George Tanaka 8 7/5/2019 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
13 42.14 L F *I Jake Mitchell 8 6/20/1997 AA YOUNGER 6/97
14* 4222 L F Derek Hitchens 8 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
14* 4222 L F Ryan Hatcher 8 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
16 42.37 L P Joey Chang 8 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
17 42.46 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
18 42.48 L F *I Evan Kraus 8 6/16/1995 NOVA AA YOUNGER 6/95
19 4254 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 5/14/2005 NGSV 'A' LC Meet
20 42.62 L F Hunter Hitchens 8 4/18/2009 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
21 42.65 L P *I Garret Glore 8 8/2/2000 SCS Junior Olympic Championships
22 42.82 L P Luke Brehm 8 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
23 4290 L F Noah Tran 8 4/22/2022 NOVA April Intrasquad Meet
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
24 4292 L P Sahiel Pai 8 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
25 42.98 L P Hieu Kaylum Trinh 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 8 & Under 100 Back
1 1:25.00 L P Mitchell Schott 8 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
2 1:25.48 L F Will Chen 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
3 1:26.58 L F *I David Hwang 8 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
4 1:26.92 L P *I Thomas Smith 8 8/3/2005 Junior Olympics
5 1:28.23 L F Mateo Abourjeily 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
6 1:28.52 L F Noah Tran 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
7 1:28.60 L P John Dix 8 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
8 1:29.23 L F George Tanaka 8 6/13/2019 June Age-Group Champs
9 1:29.50 L F *I Corey Okubo 8 6/4/2004 GWSC ‘A’
10 1:30.57 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
11* 1:30.63 L P Aaron Tang 8 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
11* 1:30.63 L F Hunter Hitchens 8 4/18/2009 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
13 1:30.93 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 5/14/2005 NGSV 'A' LC Meet
14 1:30.94 L P Cadel Salazar 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
15 1:31.07 L P Luka Amizic 8 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
16 1:31.14 L P Luke Brehm 8 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
17 1:3253 L F Derek Hitchens 8 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
18 1:32.66 L F Nathaniel Ko 8 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
19 1:32.68 L F Matthew Ko 8 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
20 1:32.86 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 8 5/20/1994 FAST A5/94
21 1:32.93 L F Brett Ennen 8 3/10/2012 NOVA March 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
22 1:33.24 L F Bradley Spees 8 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
23 1:33.30 L F Yagiz Guner 8 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
24 1:33.86 L F Ethan Diedricks 8 4/7/2012 NOVApril '‘Blue' Meet
25 1:33.93 L P Hieu Kaylum Trinh 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 8 & Under 200 Back
1 3:1492 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
Men 8 & Under 50 Breast
1 43.37 L F Sabhiel Pai 8 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
2 45.00 L F Matthew Ko 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
3 4547 L F *I Adam Heinz 8 7/12/1997 FAST A MEET 7/97
4 46.47 L F Nicholas Chen 8 6/13/2019 June Age-Group Champs
5 46.51 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 6/23/2005 SCS Summer '‘AA' Championships
6 46.68 L F Mason Tran 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
7 46.82 L T Zachary Waddell 8 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
8 46.94 L P John Dix 8 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
9 47.04 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
10 4753 L F Luke Brehm 8 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
11 47.83 L F Brett Ennen 8 6/21/2012 June Age-Group Championships
12 48.03 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 8 7/8/1994 CYPRESS A7/94
13 48.06 L P *I Nathan Liu 8 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
14 48.22 L F *I Thomas Smith 8 5/27/2005 CSA Memorial Day Invitational
15 48.27 L F *I Joshua Smith 8 5/16/2003 FAST 'A’
16 48.31 L F *I David Hwang 8 4/26/1996 LOS CAB AB LC 4/96
17 48.54 L P Mitchell Schott 8 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
18 48.57 L F *I Timothy Simo 8 7/3/1998 FIRECRACKER SLO 98
19 48.71 L F Eisuke Ota 8 7/6/2018 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
20 48.86 L F Will Chen 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
21 49.10 L F *I Caleb Hamilton 8 5/15/1998 FAST AB 5/98
22 49.23 L F Brandon Sumino 8 7/9/2016 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
23 49.33 L F *I Louis Vayo 8 7/1/1994 SLO ABC 7/94
24 49.39 L F Nathaniel Ko 8 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
25 4943 L P Ryan Fu 8 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
Men 8 & Under 100 Breast
1 1:32.61 L F Sahiel Pai 8 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
2 1:35.31 L F Matthew Ko 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
3 1:37.27 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 8/3/2005 Junior Olympics
4 1:40.25 L F Brett Ennen 8 6/21/2012 June Age-Group Championships
5 1:42.01 L F Nicholas Chen 8 6/13/2019 June Age-Group Champs
6 1:42.06 L F Luke Brehm 8 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
7 1:42.07 L F Mason Tran 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
8 1:42.13 L P Eisuke Ota 8 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
9 1:43.01 L F Zachary Waddell 8 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
10 1:43.46 L F *I David Hwang 8 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
11 1:43.52 L P John Dix 8 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
12 1:44.88 L F Brandon Sumino 8 7/9/2016 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
13 1:45.00 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
14 1:45.26 L P *I Nathan Liu 8 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
15 1:45.73 L F Ethan Diedricks 8 6/9/2012 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
16 1:45.78 L F Will Chen 8 6/3/2016 Golden West LC 'BR' Meet
17 1:4581 L F Nathaniel Ko 8 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
18 1:46.54 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 8 5/20/1994 FAST A5/94
19 1:46.56 L F *I Thomas Smith 8 5/14/2005 NGSV 'A’' LC Meet
20 1:46.87 L P Mitchell Schott 8 7124/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
21 1:47.83 L F Bradley Spees 8 4/8/2011 GWSC April 'Blue' Meet
22 1:48.07 L F Josue Olague 8 3/7/2015 NOVA March LC 'Blue' Meet
23 1:48.20 L F *I David Ikeda 8 7/11/1998 CYPRESS "A" MEET
24 1:48.78 L F Wyatt Kurtz 8 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
25 1:49.00 L F *I Timothy Simo 8 6/13/1998 GATOR A MEET 6/98
Men 8 & Under 200 Breast
1 3:38.38 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
Men 8 & Under 50 Fly
1 36.06 L F *I Corey Okubo 8 7/23/2004 AZOT'A'
2 36.85 L P *I Nathan Liu 8 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
3 36.91 L F Nathaniel Ko 8 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
4 37.28 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
5 3752 L P Matthew Ko 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
6 37.65 L F Will Chen 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
7 37.90 L F *I Louis Vayo 8 7/30/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94
8 38.00 L P * Kaiki Takahashi 8 7/30/2008 Junior Olympic Championships
9 38.09 L P George Tanaka 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
10 38.14 L F Sahiel Pai 8 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
11 38.71 L F *I David Hwang 8 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
12 38.85 L F Noah Tran 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
13 38.87 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
14* 39.01 L F Bradley Spees 8 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships
14* 39.01 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 8 7/8/1994 CYPRESS A7/94
16 39.20 L P Erick Cruz 8 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
17 39.23 L P Derek Hitchens 8 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 3957 LS T Luke Brehm 8 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 39.57 L P Daniel An 8 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 39.57 L P Aaron Tang 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
21 39.75 L F *I Timothy Simo 8 6/13/1998 GATOR A MEET 6/98
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
22 39.82 L F Hunter Hitchens 8 4/18/2009 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
23 40.01 L F *I David Ikeda 8 5/15/1998 FAST AB 5/98
24 40.19 L F Brett Ennen 8 6/21/2012 June Age-Group Championships
25 40.39 L P Yagiz Guner 8 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 8 & Under 100 Fly
1 1:19.14 L F Nathaniel Ko 8 4/18/2015 NOVApril LC Intrasquad Meet
2 1:1959 L F *I Corey Okubo 8 7/23/2004 AZOT'A'
3 1:22.97 L P George Tanaka 8 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
4 1:23.60 L F *I Louis Vayo 8 7/30/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94
5 1:24.38 L P * Kaiki Takahashi 8 7/30/2008 Junior Olympic Championships
6 1:2454 L F Will Chen 8 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
7 1:25.56 L P Matthew Ko 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
8 1:26.50 L F Bradley Spees 8 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships
9 1:26.51 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 8/3/2005 Junior Olympics
10 1:26.61 L F Sahiel Pai 8 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
11 1:26.62 L F Noah Tran 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
12 1:27.83 L F Mason Tran 8 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
13 1:28.21 L F *I Timothy Simo 8 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
14 1:29.23 L F Hunter Hitchens 8 4/18/2009 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
15 1:29.95 L P Aaron Tang 8 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
16 1:30.44 L F Daniel An 8 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
17 1:31.82 L F Ryan Fu 8 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
18 1:32.28 L P Eisuke Ota 8 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
19 1:3241 L P Nikhil Pai 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
20 1:32.83 L F Derek Hitchens 8 7/11/2015 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
21 1:34.16 L F Nicholas Chen 8 6/13/2019 June Age-Group Champs
22 1:34.68 L F Luke Brehm 8 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
23 1:36.02 L F Mitchell Schott 8 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
24 1:36.53 L F *I Congyi Zhou 8 7/8/2007 IMX Challenge Intrasquad Meet
25 1:36.66 L P Gavin Lee 8 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 8 & Under 200 IM
1 3:00.47 L F *I Corey Okubo 8 7/23/2004 AZOT'A'
2 3:01.27 L P Matthew Ko 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
3 3:03.55 L F *I Louis Vayo 8 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
4 3:03.63 L F Nathaniel Ko 8 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
5 3:03.81 L P George Tanaka 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
6 3:04.40 L F Zachary Waddell 8 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
7 3:05.93 L P John Dix 8 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
8 3:09.52 L F Brett Ennen 8 5/5/2012 NOVA May LC 'Blue’ Meet
9 3:09.54 L F Jason Rodriguez 8 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
10 3:10.01 L F Noah Tran 8 4/22/2022 NOVA April Intrasquad Meet
11 3:10.15 L P Eisuke Ota 8 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
12 3:10.79 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 8 7/30/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94
13 3:11.58 L F Tyler Ringhofer 8 3/8/2014 NOVA March 'Blue' LC Meet
14 3:11.71 L P Luke Brehm 8 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
15 3:11.90 L F Will Chen 8 4/16/2016 NOVApril Long Course Meet
16 3:12.67 L F Bradley Spees 8 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships
17 3:13.10 L P Max Chen 8 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
18 3:1342 L P Mateo Abourjeily 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
19 3:13.58 L P Nikhil Pai 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
20 3:1432 L P Brandon Sumino 8 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
21 3:14.34 L F *I Thomas Smith 8 5/14/2005 NGSV 'A' LC Meet
22 3:15.04 L F Daniel An 8 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
23 3:1581 L F Wyatt Kurtz 8 5/4/2013 NOVA May LC Blue Meet
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
24 3:15.88 L F Mason Tran 8 4/22/2022 NOVA April Intrasquad Meet
25 3:16.85 L F Mitchell Schott 8 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
Men 9-10 50 Free
1 28.83 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
2 28.97 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
3 2941 L F Mitchell Schott 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
4 29.67 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
5 29.89 L F *I Michael Cavic 10 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
6 30.14 L F Will Chen 10 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
7 30.16 L F Kingsley Du 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
8 30.26 L F Jake Dotts 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
9 30.33 L F *I David Hwang 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
10 30.34 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 4/29/2000 CYPRESS AB
11 30.42 L P Gavin Lai 10 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
12 30.44 L F *I Matthew Lee 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
13 30.56 L F Noah Im 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
14 30.58 L T Tanner Pulice 10 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
15 30.60 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
16* 30.67 L F Joey Chang 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
16* 30.67 L F William Tolstukhin 10 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
18 30.68 L P Joel Hernandez 10 5/22/2015 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
19 30.76 L F Hudson Minsky 10 8/3/2023 SCS Elite Age-Group Championships
20 3079 L L F Derek Hitchens 10 6/23/2017 Clovis Summer Slam Duals
21 30.88 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
22 3094 L F *I John Voith 10 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
23* 31.05 L F George Tanaka 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
23* 31.05 L F Donald Hadden 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
25 31.06 L P Blake Lezak 10 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 9-10 100 Free
1 1:03.75 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
2 1:04.11 L F Mitchell Schott 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
3 1:04.65 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/19/2000 FAST AB
4 1:04.75 L L F Kenneth Duong 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
5 1:04.90 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
6 1:05.36 L F *I David Hwang 10 6/13/1998 GATOR A MEET 6/98
7 1:05.58 L F *I Michael Cavic 10 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
8 1:05.64 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue’ Age-Group Meet
9 1:05.65 L F Will Chen 10 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
10 1:06.09 L F Joel Hernandez 10 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
11 1:06.30 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
12 1:06.33 L F Kingsley Du 10 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
13 1:06.67 L F  *I John Voith 10 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
14 1:06.68 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
15 1:06.69 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
16 1:06.77 L F Vincent Casciaro 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
17 1:06.86 L F Brett Ennen 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
18 1:07.00 L F Joey Chang 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
19 1:07.08 L F George Tanaka 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
20 1:07.18 L F  *I Jason Kim 10 6/20/1997 AA YOUNGER 6/97
21 1:07.30 L F Derek Hitchens 10 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
22 1:07.37 L F *I Matthew Lee 10 6/24/2010 SCS June Age-Group Invitational
23 1:07.38 L F William Tolstukhin 10 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
24 1:07.40 L P Chanyu Kim 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
25 1:07.43 L F Zachary Waddell 10 8/6/2014 Western Zone Age-Group Meet
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men 9-10 200 Free
1 2:18.03 L F Mitchell Schott 10 6/5/2015 GWSC 'BR' Meet
2 2:18.12 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
3 2:19.19 L F Vincent Casciaro 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
4 2:19.23 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/19/2000 FAST AB
5 2:19.51 L F Kingsley Du 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
6 2:20.59 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
7 2:21.60 L F Zachary Waddell 10 8/6/2014 Western Zone Age-Group Meet
8 2:22.08 L F Brett Ennen 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
9 2:22.35 L F * David Hwang 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
10 2:22.54 L F *I Zachary Maffris 10 8/5/2003 Western Zone Championships
11* 2:22.73 L F Joel Hernandez 10 7/11/2015 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
11* 2:22.73 L F Will Chen 10 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
13 2:23.72 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
14 2:24.04 L F *I Matthew Lee 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
15 2:24.08 L F Max Chen 10 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
16 2:24.13 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
17 2:24.83 L F Joey Chang 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
18 2:24.94 L F Nicholas Chen 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
19 2:25.04 L F Noah Im 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
20 2:25.10 L F Bradley Spees 10 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
21 2:25.11 L F George Tanaka 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
22* 2:2557 L F Matthew Ko 10 7/6/2018 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
22* 2:25.57 L F *I John Voith 10 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
24 2:26.08 L F Yagiz Guner 10 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
25 2:26.40 L F Chanyu Kim 10 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
Men 9-10 400 Free
1 4:52.97 L F Brett Ennen 10 5/3/2014 NOVA May 'Blue' LC Meet
2 4:5459 L F Zachary Waddell 10 5/3/2014 NOVA May 'Blue’' LC Meet
3 4:55.58 L F Vincent Casciaro 10 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
4 4:56.36 L F Mitchell Schott 10 3/21/2015 NOVA March Distance Meet
5 4:56.84 L F Kingsley Du 10 6/10/2023 NOVA June Age-Group Gold-Silver-Sr .
6 4:58.69 L F Joel Hernandez 10 4/18/2015 NOVApril LC Intrasquad Meet
7 5:00.25 L F Will Chen 10 4/28/2018 NOVA Spring 'Blue' LC Meet
8 5:02.86 L F George Tanaka 10 7/2/2021 NOVA Age-Group Intrasquad Meet
9 5:04.28 L F Max Chen 10 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
10 5:04.32 L F Blake Lezak 10 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
11 5:04.75 L F Chanyu Kim 10 5/20/2022 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
12 5:05.64 L F Matthew Ko 10 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
13 5:07.42 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 3/8/2008 NOVA March Intrasquad Meet
14 5:07.62 L F Yagiz Guner 10 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
15 5:08.11 L F Derek Hitchens 10 7/7/2017 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
16 5:08.77 L F William Tolstukhin 10 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
17 5:09.32 L F Ryan Abdollahi 10 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
18 5:10.72 L F Bradley Spees 10 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
19 5:11.32 L F Aaron Nie 10 5/19/2023 NOVA Gold-Silver-Sr Silver LC Meet
20 5:11.41 L F Nikhil Pai 10 7/6/2018 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
21 5:12.23 L F Joey Chang 10 7/11/2015 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
22 5:13.18 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 6/3/2005 SOCAL 'A' LC Meet
23 5:13.50 L F Noah Im 10 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
24 5:15.67 L F Luka Amizic 10 7/8/2023 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
25 5:15.92 L F Nathaniel Ko 10 5/6/2017 NOVA May 'Blue’' LC Meet
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men 9-10 800 Free
1 10:10.40 L F Joel Hernandez 10 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
2 10:26.97 L F Ryan Abdollahi 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
3 10:29.70 L F Bradley Spees 10 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
4 11:19.58 L F Nicholas Theders 10 4/30/2011 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
5 11:24.92 L F *I Theodore Horvath 10 3/10/2012 NOVA March 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
6 11:28.66 L F HwaMin Sim 10 4/30/2011 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
7 11:35.08 L F Christopher Mykkanen 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
8 11:36.07 L F Josh Hamamoto 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
9 11:53.63 L F Zachary Howard 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
Men 9-10 1500 Free
1 19:54.51 L F Hunter Hitchens 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
2 20:10.14 L F Bradley Spees 10 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
3 22:40.58 L F Ethan Ho 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
Men 9-10 50 Back
1 33.86 L F Mitchell Schott 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
2 34.16 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
3 34.17 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
4 34.48 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
5 34.77 L F Derek Hitchens 10 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
6 3499 L F Will Chen 10 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
7 35.04 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA" Championships
8 35.16 L F *I David Hwang 10 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
9 35.19 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
10 35.20 L F  *I John Voith 10 7/28/1995 YOUNGER JO'S LC 7/95
11 35.29 L F Kingsley Du 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
12 3536 L F *I Jake Warner 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
13 35.45 L F Luka Amizic 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
14 35.46 L F *I Daniel Hewko 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
15 3592 L F *I Michael Cavic 10 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
16* 3593 L F *I Kevin Little 10 7/22/2000 AQUAZOT AB
16* 3593 L F Hunter Hitchens 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
18 35.94 L F Joey Chang 10 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
19 36.01 L F George Tanaka 10 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
20 36.02 L F Aaron Tang 10 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
21 36.03 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 6/7/1996 NGSV A 6/96
22 36.17 L F *I Gonny Shimura 10 7/31/1993 YOUNGER JO'S SUMMER
23 36.20 L F Tanner Pulice 10 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
24 36.33 L F Nathaniel Ko 10 8/10/2016 Western Zone Age Group Championsh
25 36.42 L F HwaMin Sim 10 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
Men 9-10 100 Back
1 1:09.59 L T Ryan Hatcher 9 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
2 1:1148 L L F Hayden Hundeby 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
3 1:12.13 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 7/8/1994 CYPRESS A7/94
4 1:12.86 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
5 1:13.19 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
6 1:13.46 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
7 1:14.64 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
8 1:1475 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
9 1:15.13 L F  *I John Voith 10 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
10 1:15.15 L F Will Chen 10 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
11 1:15.61 L F *I David Hwang 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
12 1:15.80 L L F Caleb Chan 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
13 1:1591 L F Derek Hitchens 10 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
14 1:16.30 L F Mitchell Schott 10 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
15 1:16.40 L F Luka Amizic 10 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
16 1:16.45 L F Brett Ennen 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
17 1:16.80 L F Vincent Casciaro 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
18 1:16.82 L F *I Daniel Hewko 10 6/21/1996 NOVA AA YOUNG 6/96
19 1:16.90 L F * Jake Warner 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
20 1:17.04 L F Hunter Hitchens 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
21 1:17.05 L F Aaron Nie 10 5/19/2023 NOVA Gold-Silver-Sr Silver LC Meet
22 1:17.10 L F HwaMin Sim 10 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
23 1:17.15 L F *I Gonny Shimura 10 7/31/1993 YOUNGER JO'S SUMMER
24 1:17.23 L P George Tanaka 10 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
25 1:17.52 L F *I Michael Cavic 10 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
Men 9-10 200 Back
1 2:37.09 L F Hunter Hitchens 10 3/12/2011 NOVA 1-Day 'Blue' Meet
2 2:4550 L F Joel Hernandez 10 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
3 2:50.43 L F HwaMin Sim 10 7/9/2011 NOVA July 'Blue' Meet
4 2:51.93 L F Brett Ennen 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
5 2:53.01 L F Zachary Waddell 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
6 2:53.05 L F Ryan Abdollahi 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
7 2:55.51 L F Grant Hitchens 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
8 2:56.96 L F Tanner Pulice 10 3/10/2012 NOVA March 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
9 2:57.11 L F Bradley Spees 10 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
10 2:58.86 L F Caden Farley 10 3/24/2012 NOVA Distance Meet
11 3:01.32 L F Caedon Ng 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
12 3:01.98 L F Guxing Zhu 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
13* 3:02.67 L F Touma Kondo 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
13* 3:02.67 L F *I Matthew Lee 10 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
15 3:03.42 L F *I Luke Leblanc 10 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
16 3:03.86 L F Ethan Diedricks 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
17 3:05.94 L F *I Tyler Romswinckel 10 3/28/2009 NOVA Distance Meet
18 3:07.92 L F Owen Kao 10 3/26/2011 NOVA Distance Meet
19 3:09.13 L F Maxwell McKendry 10 3/26/2011 NOVA Distance Meet
20 3:09.14 L F Jiarui Zhou 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
21 3:10.15 L F *I Max Tello 9 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
22 3:12.70 L F Ryan Ker 10 3/26/2011 NOVA Distance Meet
23 3:13.47 L F Andrew Choi 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
24 3:14.42 L F Darren Wu 10 5/6/2023 NOVA May Gold-Silver Age-Group Mee
25 3:14.70 L F Caleb Chan 9 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
Men 9-10 50 Breast
1 37.95 L F Nicholas Chen 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
2 38.02 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
3 38.51 L F *I Daniel Hewko 10 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
4 38.62 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
5 38.78 L P Sabhiel Pai 9 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
6 38.94 L P Noah Im 10 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
7 39.84 L F *I Antonio Cisneros 10 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
8 39.87 L F  *I Yuki Takano 10 6/22/2000 NOVAAA
9 40.04 L P *1 Nelson Tello 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
10 40.14 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
11 40.19 L F *I Clark Hou 10 6/22/2006 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
12 40.22 L F Donald Hadden 10 6/19/2008 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
13 40.28 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
14 40.78 L F *I Matthew Lee 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
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15 40.87 L P Sky Tosheng 10 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
16 41.10 L F Mason Tran 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
17 4113 L F *I Nicholas Yu 10 7/30/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94
18 4117 L F *I Adam Heinz 10 8/15/1998 SCS Junior Olympic Championships -
19 41.21 L F Jason Rodriguez 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
20 41.28 L F Matthew King 10 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
21 4132 L F *I Gavin Moore 10 6/13/1998 GATOR A MEET 6/98
22 41.48 L P Zachary Waddell 10 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
23 4152 L F William Tolstukhin 10 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
24 4157 L F HwaMin Sim 10 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
25 41.64 L F Evan Wang 10 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
Men 9-10 100 Breast
1 1:21.06 L F Nicholas Chen 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
2 1:22.82 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
3 1:23.22 L F *I Daniel Hewko 10 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
4 1:23.47 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
5 1:23.98 L F Sahiel Pai 9 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
6 1:24.90 L F Noah Im 10 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
7 1:25.77 L F Jason Rodriguez 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
8 1:26.72 L F *I Antonio Cisneros 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
9 1:27.27 L F *I Nicholas Yu 10 7/30/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS/94
10 1:28.02 L F Adrian Nguyen 10 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
11 1:28.17 L F *1 Nelson Tello 10 3/12/2011 NOVA 1-Day 'Blue' Meet
12 1:2843 L F Brandon Sumino 10 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
13 1:28.64 L F Mason Tran 10 7120/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
14 1:28.83 L F Graham Kotkosky 10 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
15 1:28.89 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue’ Age-Group Meet
16 1:28.96 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 5/27/2005 CSA Memorial Day Invitational
17 1:29.06 L F Donald Hadden 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
18 1:29.10 L F Evan Wang 10 6/3/2016 Golden West LC 'BR' Meet
19 1:29.26 L F *I Gavin Moore 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
20 1:29.59 L F William Tolstukhin 10 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
21 1:29.70 L F Zachary Waddell 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
22 1:29.74 L F Matthew King 10 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
23 1:29.85 L F *I Yuki Takano 10 6/22/2000 NOVA AA
24 1:29.87 L F *I Max Tello 10 3/12/2011 NOVA 1-Day 'Blue' Meet
25 1:30.03 L F *I Adam Heinz 10 8/15/1998 SCS Junior Olympic Championships -
Men 9-10 200 Breast
1 3:16.82 L F Zachary Waddell 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
2 3:19.92 L F Ryan Abdollahi 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
3 3:20.01 L F *I Matthew Lee 10 7/9/2010 NOVA July Ditch LC Meet
4 3:20.33 L F Evan Abdollahi 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
5 3:22.73 L F HwaMin Sim 10 7/9/2011 NOVA July 'Blue' Meet
6 3:24.47 L F Dominic Falcon 10 3/12/2011 NOVA 1-Day 'Blue' Meet
7 3:25.04 L F Touma Kondo 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
8 3:25.83 L F *I Mik Romanenko 10 3/29/2008 NOVA Distacne Meet
9 3:26.22 L F Mitchell Schott 10 5/2/2015 NOVA May Blue LC Meet
10 3:27.78 L F *I George Horvath 10 5/16/2009 SSTY Distance Sprint
11 3:31.71 L F Hayden Roletter 10 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
12 3:31.87 L F Zachary Howard 10 3/12/2011 NOVA 1-Day 'Blue' Meet
13 3:33.16 L F Jiarui Zhou 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
14 3:33.26 L F *I Max Tello 9 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
15 3:34.69 L F Don Tran 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
16 3:36.46 L F Wyatt Kurtz 9 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
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17 3:37.69 L F *I Tyler Romswinckel 10 3/28/2009 NOVA Distance Meet
18 3:37.77 L F Nicholas Thorson 10 3/28/2009 NOVA Distance Meet
19 3:40.25 L F *I Nelson Tello 9 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
20 3:142.94 L F *I Connor Wilde 10 3/28/2009 NOVA Distance Meet
21 3:43.48 L F *I Scott McLay 10 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
22 3:46.78 L F Shawn Lou 10 3/26/2011 NOVA Distance Meet
23 3:47.38 L F * Kaiki Takahashi 9 3/28/2009 NOVA Distance Meet
24 3:48.23 L F Caleb Chow 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
25 3:48.96 L F Tanner Pulice 10 3/10/2012 NOVA March 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
Men 9-10 50 Fly
1 30.76 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
2 32.03 L F Kingsley Du 10 6/23/2023 Summer Slam Dual Meets
3 3211 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
4 32.62 L F William Tolstukhin 10 6/12/2022 NOVA June Intrasquad Meet
5 32.64 L F Mitchell Schott 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
6 32.74 L F Derek Hitchens 10 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
7 32.80 L P George Tanaka 10 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
8 33.01 L F *I Michael Cavic 10 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
9 33.02 L F *I David Hwang 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
10* 3335 L F *I Jake Warner 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
10* 3335 L F Hunter Hitchens 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
12 33.38 L F Nicholas Chen 10 6/26/2021 Summer Slam Tri Meets
13 33.40 L F Jason Rodriguez 10 8/1/2007 Junior Olympic Championships
14 33.54 L F Tanner Pulice 10 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
15* 33.60 L F *I Timothy Simo 10 8/15/2000 WESTERN ZONES
15* 33.60 L F *I Thomas Smith 10 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
17 33.62 L F Blake Lezak 10 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
18 33.66 L F Andy Lee 10 7/2/2021 NOVA Age-Group Intrasquad Meet
19 33.68 L F Nathaniel Ko 10 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
20* 33.71 L F Bradley Spees 10 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
20* 3371 L F Matthew Ko 10 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
22 3381 L F *I Corey Okubo 9 8/9/2005 Western Zone Championships
23 33.82 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 7/8/1994 CYPRESS A7/94
24 33.96 L F * Kaiki Takahashi 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
25 34.00 L F Dylan Liang 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
Men 9-10 100 Fly
1 1:09.41 L F Kingsley Du 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
2 1:09.96 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
3 1:12.12 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
4 1:12.17 L F Hunter Hitchens 10 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
5 1:12.26 L F George Tanaka 10 6/27/2021 Summer Slam ABC Finals
6 1:1231 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
7 1:12.84 L P * Kaiki Takahashi 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
8 1:12.98 L F Bradley Spees 10 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
9 1:13.09 L F Nathaniel Ko 10 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
10 1:13.12 L F Mitchell Schott 10 3/7/2015 NOVA March LC 'Blue' Meet
11 1:13.57 L F Derek Hitchens 10 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
12 1:13.75 L F *I Timothy Simo 10 8/15/2000 WESTERN ZONES
13 1:1391 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
14 1:13.94 L F *I Corey Okubo 9 8/9/2005 Western Zone Championships
15 1:14.01 L F Joel Hernandez 10 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
16 1:14.29 L F Blake Lezak 10 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
17 1:14.85 L F Sabhiel Pai 9 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
18 1:14.86 L F Noah Im 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
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19 1:1493 L F Nicholas Chen 10 6/26/2021 Summer Slam Tri Meets
20 1:14.95 L F Brett Ennen 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
21* 1:15.05 L F Chunchang He 10 3/25/2023 NOVA March Age-Group Meet
21* 1:15.05 L F *I David Hwang 10 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
23 1:15.16 L F Vincent Casciaro 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
24 1:15.19 L F Tanner Pulice 10 6/9/2012 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
25 1:1539 L F *I Michael Cavic 10 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
Men 9-10 200 Fly
1 2:27.76 L F Jacob Abaoag 10 7/6/2012 IL PAC Ozzie Fest12
2 2:43.09 L F *I Kaiki Takahashi 10 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
3 2:49.61 L F Brett Ennen 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
4 2:51.71 L F Bradley Spees 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
5 3:06.74 L F *I Mik Romanenko 10 3/29/2008 NOVA Distacne Meet
6 3:09.99 L F Ethan Diedricks 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
7 3:10.60 L F Tanner Pulice 10 3/10/2012 NOVA March 'Blue' Intrasquad Meet
8 3:13.19 L F Zachary Waddell 9 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
9 3:1352 L F Grant Hitchens 10 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
10 3:30.22 L F Cole Sumino 9 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
11 3:37.83 L F Evan Abdollahi 9 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
12 3:40.44 L F Kevin Greco 9 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
13 3:52.83 L F Touma Kondo 9 3/24/2012 NOVA Distance Meet
Men 9-10 200 IM
1 2:32.58 L F *I Collin Gladys 10 5/27/2000 CSA MEMORIAL DAY
2 2:34.55 L F Matthew Ko 10 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
3 2:36.34 L F *I Louis Vayo 10 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
4 2:37.14 L P * David Kim 10 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
5 2:37.93 L F *I Daniel Hewko 10 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
6 2:39.02 L F Vincent Casciaro 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
7 2:39.99 L F Noah Im 10 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
8 2:4041 L F Mitchell Schott 10 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
9 2:41.25 L F Nicholas Chen 10 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
10 2:41.79 L F * David Hwang 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
11 2:42.00 L P Kingsley Du 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
12 2:42.01 L F *I Joshua Smith 10 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
13 2:42.29 L F Will Chen 10 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
14 2:43.13 L F Brett Ennen 10 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
15 2:43.16 L F Luka Amizic 10 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
16 2:43.36 L F Zachary Waddell 10 8/6/2014 Western Zone Age-Group Meet
17 2:43.94 L F *I John Voith 10 7/28/1995 YOUNGER JO'S LC 7/95
18 2:44.10 L F *I Antonio Cisneros 10 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
19 2:44.25 L F Nathaniel Ko 10 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
20 2:44.27 L F * Kaiki Takahashi 10 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
21 2:44.29 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 10 7/8/1994 CYPRESS A7/94
22 2:4451 L P George Tanaka 10 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
23 2:44.61 L F Max Chen 10 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
24 2:44.70 L F Jason Rodriguez 10 7/21/2007 NGSV Gators Age-Group Meet
25 2:45.03 L F Bradley Spees 10 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
Men 9-10 400 IM
1 5:49.65 L F Bradley Spees 10 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
2 5:52.69 L F Brett Ennen 9 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
3 6:01.67 L F HwaMin Sim 10 7/9/2011 NOVA July 'Blue' Meet
4 6:03.96 L F Samuel Chan 10 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
5 6:06.19 L F *I Kaiki Takahashi 10 3/27/2010 NOVA Distance Meet
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
6 6:17.90 L F Dominic Falcon 10 7/9/2011 NOVA July 'Blue' Meet
7 6:20.44 L F *I Mik Romanenko 10 3/29/2008 NOVA Distacne Meet
8 6:21.59 L F Daniel An 9 7/8/2023 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
Men 11-12 50 Free
1 2593 L F Peter Vu 12 8/3/2021 Western Zones Championships
2 26.20 L F *I Joshua Smith 12 7/8/2007 IMX Challenge Intrasquad Meet
3 26.57 L P Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
4 26.65 L F *I Michael Wang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
5 26.91 L F Jerry Yan 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
6 26.97 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
7 27.04 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
8 27.05 L F *I Michael Cavic 12 5/16/1997 FAST AB 5/97
o* 27.07 L P Joey Chang 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
o* 27.07 L S Eli Siniak 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
11 2710 L F *I Matthew Lee 12 5/25/2012 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
12 27.11 L T Kevin Tu 12 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
13 27.14 L F Younghun Kim 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
14 2719 L P Derek Hitchens 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
15* 27.23 L F Sean Slusiewicz 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
15* 27.23 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
17 2732 L F Nicholas Chen 12 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
18 27.47 L F *I Jeff Heinz 12 8/12/1997 WESTERN ZONES 8/97
19 27.48 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 5/25/2018 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
20 2751 L F *I Collin Gladys 12 5/17/2002 FAST 'A’
21 27.58 L F *I Alejandro Ortiz 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
22 27.60 L F Jacob Wang 12 5/24/2019 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
23 x27.64 L P Donald Hadden 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
24 27.71 L F Arnold Su 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
25* 27.78 L F Lucas Cha 12 5/20/2022 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
25* 27.78 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
Men 11-12 100 Free
1 56.74 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
2 57.56 L F *I Joshua Smith 12 6/21/2007 Summer Age-Group Championships
3 57.66 L F Peter Vu 12 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
4 57.86 L F Derek Hitchens 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
5 58.24 L F Kevin Tu 12 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
6 58.25 L P Nicholas Grulke 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
7 58.48 L F Connor Colman 12 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
8 58.59 L F *I Michael Wang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
o* 58.87 L P Joey Chang 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
o* 58.87 L F* Amir Ali 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
11 59.19 L F *I Michael Cavic 12 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97
12 50.29 L F *I Matthew Lee 12 5/25/2012 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
13* 59.31 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
13* 59.31 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
15 59.53 L P *I Alejandro Ortiz 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
16 59.75 L F Arnold Su 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
17 50.81 L F Eli Siniak 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
18 59.89 L F Nicholas Chen 12 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
19 59.92 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
20 1:00.10 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 12 8/12/1997 WESTERN ZONES 8/97
21 1:00.20 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
22 1:00.29 L F Sean Slusiewicz 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
23 1:00.32 L F Donald Hadden 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
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24 1:00.36 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 7/6/2018 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
25 1:00.49 L P Caedon Ng 12 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 11-12 200 Free
1 2:03.95 L P Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
2 2:05.30 L F Kevin Tu 12 8/8/2013 North American Challenge Cup
3 2:.05.77 L F Derek Hitchens 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
4 2:06.39 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/7/2017 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
5 20711 L F *I Joshua Smith 12 6/21/2007 Summer Age-Group Championships
6 2:07.28 L F *I AmirAli 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
7 2:07.87 L F Peter Vu 12 8/3/2021 Western Zones Championships
8 2:08.52 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 6/21/1996 NOVA AA YOUNG 6/96
9 2:09.11 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
10 2:09.23 L F *I Alejandro Ortiz 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
11 2:09.26 L P Joey Chang 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
12 2:09.43 L F *I Michael Wang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
13 2:09.60 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
14 2:09.73 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 7/28/1995 YOUNGER JO'S LC 7/95
15 2:10.19 L F Arnold Su 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
16 2:10.40 L F *I Quinn Fitzgerald 12 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
17 2:10.45 L F Owen Kao 12 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
18 2:10.77 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
19 2:10.92 L F Younghun Kim 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
20 2:11.52 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 12 8/12/1997 WESTERN ZONES 8/97
21 21171 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
22 2:12.46 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
23 2:12.48 L F *I Bryan Neff 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
24* 2:13.04 L F *I Thomas Shields 12 6/17/2004 Santa Maria 'AA' Invitational
24* 2:13.04 L F Ryan Abdollahi 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 11-12 400 Free
1 4:21.87 L F Kevin Tu 12 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
2 4:28.93 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
3 4:30.34 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
4 4:31.19 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
5 4:31.70 L F *I Michael Wang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
6 4:32.30 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
7 4:33.92 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
8 4:35.59 L F * Alejandro Ortiz 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
9 4:36.77 L F *I Charlton Krautim 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
10 4:38.74 L F Derek Hitchens 12 5/31/2019 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
11 4:38.91 L F Joey Chang 12 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
12 4:38.99 L F William Hong 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
13 4:39.74 L F Ryan Abdollahi 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
14 4:40.30 L F Donald Hadden 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
15 4:40.95 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 7/6/2018 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
16 4:41.00 L F *I Charlie Rimkus 11 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
17 4:41.33 L F Nicholas Chen 12 4/21/2023 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
18 4:41.62 L F *I Cameron Price 12 8/3/2005 Junior Olympics
19 4:41.81 L F * Kyle Lee 12 6/21/2007 Summer Age-Group Championships
20 4:42.76 L F Nathaniel Ko 12 4/27/2019 NOVApril LC Meet
21 4:42.82 L F Peter Vu 12 7/2/2021 NOVA Age-Group Intrasquad Meet
22 4:4291 L F Li Hsin Cheng 12 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
23 4:43.16 L F *I Michael Velazquez 12 7/29/2009 Junior Olympic Championships
24 4:43.84 L F Dominic Falcon 12 7124/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
25 4:43.90 L F *I Mark Mulder 12 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men 11-12 500 Free
1 4:27.75 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
2 4:29.71 L F  *I Quinn Fitzgerald 12 2/29/1996 NOVA SEND OFF 2/96
3 4:32.72 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 7/28/1995 YOUNGER JO'S LC 7/95
4 4:34.68 L F *l Louis Vayo 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
5 4:36.61 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
6 4:39.14 L F *I John Voith 12 7/25/1997 YOUNGER JO 7/97
7 4:39.18 L F *I Charlton Krautim 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
8 4:43.27 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 12 6/20/1997 AA YOUNGER 6/97
9 4:4552 L F *I Ryan Lean 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
10 4:46.57 L F *I Bryan Neff 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
11 4:50.72 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 6/7/1996 NGSV A 6/96
12 4:53.72 L F * Jason Kim 11 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
13 4:53.81 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 6/7/1996 NGSV A 6/96
14 4:57.85 L F *I Amin Rahi 12 7/25/1997 YOUNGER JO 7/97
15 4:58.69 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 11 6/7/1997 NGSV A MEET 6/97
16 4:58.71 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 12 6/18/1993 NOVAS YOUNGER AA
17 4:58.96 L F *I Robert Lee 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
18 5:07.16 L F *I Daichi Takeshita 12 5/15/1998 FAST AB 5/98
19 5:09.33 L F *I Daniel Natalizio 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
20 5:09.49 L F *I Andrew Simo 11 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
21 5:16.50 L F *I Nicholas Yu 12 6/7/1996 NGSV A 6/96
22 5:24.03 L F *I Gerald Kim 12 6/7/1996 NGSV A 6/96
Men 11-12 800 Free
1 9:24.33 L F Kevin Tu 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
2 9:31.79 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 8/4/2017 North American Challenge Cup
3 9:34.81 L F *I Michael Wang 12 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
4 9:36.84 L F Zachary Waddell 12 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
5 9:37.99 L F *I Mark Mulder 12 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
6 9:40.71 L F Derek Hitchens 12 5/31/2019 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
7 9:43.05 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 7/7/2012 NOVA July Ditch Meet
8 9:43.09 L F Ryan Abdollahi 12 7/12/2014 2014 CA NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
9 9:43.46 L F Donald Hadden 12 5/1/2010 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
10 9:46.02 L F *I Nathan Huot 12 7/8/2012 NOVA Sunday Ditch Meet
11 9:48.34 L F *I Michael Velazquez 12 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
12 9:54.39 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
13 9:56.06 L F Brett Ennen 12 4/16/2016 NOVApril Long Course Meet
14 9:56.57 L F lan Ortiz 12 5/31/2019 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
15 9:57.44 L F George Tanaka 11 5/20/2022 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
16 9:58.47 L F Aaron Graff 12 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
17 9:59.90 L F Joey Chang 12 6/2/2017 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
18 10:00.75 L F Gian Santos 12 4/27/2019 NOVApril LC Meet
19 10:02.22 L F Caleb Chan 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
20 10:02.51 L F Touma Kondo 12 7/11/2015 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
21 10:02.70 L F Jonathan Li 11 5/6/2023 NOVA May Gold-Silver Age-Group Mee
22 10:04.94 L F Jason Rodriguez 12 5/2/2009 NOVA May Intrasgaud Meet
23 10:08.00 L F Jordan Chiang 11 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
24 10:08.36 L F Ranze Takashima 12 6/12/2022 NOVA June Intrasquad Meet
25 10:08.45 L F Will Chen 11 4/27/2019 NOVApril LC Meet
Men 11-12 1500 Free
1 18:32.30 L F Zachary Waddell 12 7/9/2016 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
2 18:36.71 L F *I Mark Mulder 12 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
3 18:42.80 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
4 18:45.21 L F George Tanaka 11 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
5 18:47.53 L F Owen Kao 12 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
6 18:49.92 L F Caleb Chan 12 7/9/2016 NOVA July ‘Blue' LC Meet
7 18:53.83 L F Ryan Abdollahi 12 3/21/2015 NOVA March Distance Meet
8 18:55.38 L F Ranze Takashima 12 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
9 18:57.52 L F Aaron Graff 12 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
10 19:09.25 L F Jason Rodriguez 12 7/10/2009 NOVA Summer Ditch Meet
11 19:10.14 L F Brett Ennen 11 3/21/2015 NOVA March Distance Meet
12 19:11.11 L F Josh Hamamoto 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
13 19:12.11 L F Jordan Chiang 12 7/8/2023 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
14 19:20.40 L F Dominic Falcon 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
15 19:24.16 L F Jack Hamamoto 12 7/9/2011 NOVA July 'Blue' Meet
16 19:40.89 L F *I George Horvath 12 4/9/2011 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
17 19:44.98 L F Bradley Spees 11 5/30/2014 GWSC 'BR' LC Meet
18 19:45.76 L F Kai Cernich 12 6/3/2016 Golden West LC 'BR' Meet
19 19:45.78 L F Anthony Pham 12 7/7/2012 NOVA July 'BRW' Meet
20 19:49.72 L F Bradley France 12 3/21/2015 NOVA March Distance Meet
21 19:50.48 L F Jackson Bernstein 12 3/21/2015 NOVA March Distance Meet
22 19:51.99 L F Christopher Mykkanen 12 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
23 19:56.31 L F Ethan Ho 12 3/21/2015 NOVA March Distance Meet
24 20:00.77 L F *I Alexander Swanson 12 6/7/2003 Orange Section 'A'
25 20:02.16 L F Samuel Chan 11 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
Men 11-12 50 Back
1 3028 L L F Derek Hitchens 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
2 3048 L P Shawn Lou 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
3 30.55 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
4 30.79 L F Jerry Yan 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
5 30.89 L F *I Michael Cavic 12 5/16/1997 FAST AB 5/97
6 30.94 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 7/12/1996 GWSC A MEET 7/96
7 3130 L F *I Michael Wang 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
8 31.37 L F Kevin Tu 12 7124/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
9 3141 L F Caedon Ng 12 5/22/2015 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
10 3142 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
11 3145 L F * Joshua Smith 12 7/21/2007 NGSV Gators Age-Group Meet
12 31.63 L F *I Luke Mcintosh 12 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
13 31.64 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
14 31.74 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
15 31.80 L F Joey Chang 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
16 32.07 L F *1 Nicholas Wan 12 8/4/2004 Junior Olympic Championships
17 3215 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
18 3219 L F Connor Colman 12 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
19* 32.36 L F Younghun Kim 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
19* 3236 L F *I Anthoney Tsou 12 5/30/2008 SoCal 'Blue' Meet
21* 3249 L F *I Thomas Smith 12 7/29/2009 Junior Olympic Championships
21* 3249 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
23 3261 L F *I John Voith 12 7/25/1997 YOUNGER JO 7/97
24 32.66 L F Max Chen 12 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
25 3284 L L F Elson Lee 12 6/21/2019 Summer Slam Championships
Men 11-12 100 Back
1 1:03.60 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 7/12/1996 GWSC A MEET 7/96
2 1:05.16 L F Kevin Tu 12 7124/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
3 1:05.81 L F Jerry Yan 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
4 1:05.97 L F Derek Hitchens 12 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
5 1:06.10 L F *I Joshua Smith 12 6/21/2007 Summer Age-Group Championships
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6 1:06.14 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
7 1:06.24 L P Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
8* 1:06.70 L F Peter Vu 12 8/3/2021 Western Zones Championships
8* 1:06.70 L F *I Michael Cavic 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
10 1:06.83 L F *I AmirAli 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
11 1:06.87 L F Caedon Ng 12 8/6/2015 North American Challenge Cup
12 1:07.10 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
13 1:07.81 L F  *I Luke McIntosh 12 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
14 1:08.87 L F *I Anthoney Tsou 12 4/12/2008 FAST 'Blue' Age-Group Meet
15 1:08.88 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
16 1:08.99 L F Shawn Lou 12 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
17 1:09.16 L F *I Matthew Lee 12 5/25/2012 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
18 1:09.20 L F *I Thomas Smith 12 7/29/2009 Junior Olympic Championships
19 1:09.25 L F Joey Chang 12 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
20 1:09.34 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 5/25/2018 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
21 1:09.66 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
22 1:09.92 L F Elson Lee 12 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
23 1:10.01 L F  *I John Voith 12 8/12/1997 WESTERN ZONES 8/97
24 1:10.12 L F * Collin Gladys 12 4/19/2002 Cypress Aquatics 'A’
25 1:10.44 L F Jordan Chiang 12 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
Men 11-12 200 Back
1 2:1854 L F Kevin Tu 12 8/8/2013 North American Challenge Cup
2 2:18.77 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 12/15/1995 WINTER 95 INVITATION
3 2:19.88 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 12/15/1995 WINTER 95 INVITATION
4 2:22.13 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 8/1/2012 North America Challenge Cup
5 2:25.99 L F Caedon Ng 12 8/6/2015 North American Challenge Cup
6 2:26.88 L F Derek Hitchens 12 8/7/2019 Western Zone Age Group Championsh
7 2:2791 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 7/6/2018 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
8 2:28.15 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 7/11/1998 CYPRESS "A" MEET
9 2:28.93 L F *I Anthoney Tsou 12 3/29/2008 NOVA Distacne Meet
10 x2:29.95 L F *I Thomas Smith 12 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
11 2:32.00 L P * Collin Gladys 12 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
12 2:3211 L F *I Joshua Smith 12 6/1/2007 SoCal ‘A’ Meet
13 2:33.68 L F Shawn Lou 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
14 2:33.84 L F Younghun Kim 12 4/16/2016 NOVApril Long Course Meet
15 2:33.88 L F Samuel Chan 12 4/18/2015 NOVApril LC Intrasquad Meet
16 2:34.33 L P Nathaniel Ko 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
17 2:34.60 L F *I Zachary Maffris 12 6/3/2005 SOCAL 'A'LC Meet
18 2:34.85 L F Jonathan Li 12 6/10/2023 NOVA June Age-Group Gold-Silver-Sr .
19 2:34.86 L F *I Nathan Huot 12 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
20 2:35.39 L F * Taras Polakoff 12 3/10/2012 NOVA March 'Blue’ Intrasquad Meet
21 2:35.65 L F *I James Barker 12 7/8/2006 NOVA Intrasquad #7
22 2:35.88 L F *I Charlton Krautim 12 7/11/1998 CYPRESS "A" MEET
23 2:36.10 L F Jacob Wang 12 5/31/2019 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
24 2:36.26 L P Dominic Falcon 12 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
25 2:36.42 L F Elson Lee 12 8/7/2019 Western Zone Age Group Championsh
Men 11-12 50 Breast
1 3233 L F Peter Vu 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
2 32.83 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
3 33.17 L P * Collin Gladys 12 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
4 3319 L F Eli Siniak 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
5 3348 L F *I Jeff Heinz 12 8/12/1997 WESTERN ZONES 8/97
6 34.02 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
7 34.19 L P Arnold Su 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
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8 34.25 L F Nicholas Chen 12 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
9 34.63 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
10 34.76 L F *I Michael Wang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
11 35.04 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
12 3513 L F *I Daniel Pham 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
13 3525 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
14 35.38 L F Shawn Lou 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
15* 3545 L F Eric Zhu 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
15* 35.45 L F *I Daniel Kim 12 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
17 35.72 L F Dylan Phan 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
18 35.80 L F Christopher Leung 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
19 36.00 L P William Hong 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
20 36.07 L F *I Joshua Smith 12 8/2/2006 Junior Olympic Championships
21 36.10 L F Kane Kaneshiro 12 6/19/2008 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
22 36.12 L F Jordan Chiang 12 6/23/2023 Summer Slam Dual Meets
23 36.20 L F  *I Luke McIntosh 12 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
24 36.21 L F Brandon Lee 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
25 36.35 L F *I Anthony Milovantsev 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
Men 11-12 100 Breast
1 1:09.24 L F Peter Vu 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
2 1:10.97 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
3 1:12.25 L F *I Jeff Heinz 12 8/12/1997 WESTERN ZONES 8/97
4 1:12.90 L F * Collin Gladys 12 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
5 1:13.11 L F Eli Siniak 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
6 1:13.62 L F Nicholas Chen 12 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
7 1:1421 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
8 1:14.47 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
9 1:15.35 L F *I AmirAli 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
10 1:15.57 L F Arnold Su 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
11 1:16.02 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
12 1:16.89 L F *I Daniel Kim 12 6/17/1994 NOVA AA YOUNGER LC94
13 1:17.48 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
14 1:17.57 L F * Judson Howard 12 6/24/2010 SCS June Age-Group Invitational
15 1:18.19 L F Christopher Leung 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
16 1:18.35 L F William Hong 12 6/12/2021 NOVA-Clovis Age-Group Meet
17 1:18.39 L F Shawn Lou 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
18 1:18.58 L F *I Kevin Little 12 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
19 1:18.62 L F Yuda Mao 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
20 1:18.68 L F Jordan Chiang 12 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
21 1:18.78 L F *I Michael Wang 12 5/27/2022 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
22 1:18.90 L F Caden Tran 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
23 1:18.96 L F  *I Luke McIntosh 12 3/26/2022 NOVA March Gold-Silver LC Intrasquac
24 1:19.17 L F Daniel Yang 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
25 1:19.19 L F Gian Santos 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
Men 11-12 200 Breast
1 2:34.30 L F Peter Vu 12 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
2 2:37.26 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
3 2:40.68 L P * Collin Gladys 12 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
4 2:43.58 L F Nicholas Chen 12 5/6/2023 NOVA May Gold-Silver Age-Group Mee
5 2:44.47 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 12 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97
6 2:46.23 L F *I Judson Howard 12 6/24/2010 SCS June Age-Group Invitational
7 2:47.40 L P Arnold Su 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
8 2:49.10 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 5/22/1998 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
9 2:51.60 L P Touma Kondo 12 8/6/2015 USA Swimming National Championshiy
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10 2:52.97 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 5/4/2013 NOVA May LC Blue Meet
11 2:53.17 L P Daniel Yang 12 6/24/2010 SCS June Age-Group Invitational
12 2:5353 L P Gian Santos 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
13 2:53.66 L F *I Michael Wang 12 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
14 2:54.27 L F Yughe Bista 12 3/7/2015 NOVA March LC 'Blue' Meet
15 2:55.06 L F Evan Wang 12 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
16 2:55.17 L P Yuda Mao 12 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
17 2:55.25 L F *I Cameron Price 12 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
18 x2:55.57 L F Jason Rodriguez 12 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
19 2:55.90 L F *I Seung-Wan Suh 12 7/22/2005 AZOT 'A' Meet
20 2:56.06 L P Kane Kaneshiro 12 7/30/2008 Far Western Age-Group Championship
21 2:56.25 L F Eli Siniak 12 5/20/2022 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
22 2:56.43 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/7/2017 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
23 2:56.71 L F Matthew Ko 11 7/5/2019 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
24* 2:56.85 L F Caden Tran 12 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
24* 2:56.85 L F Jordan Chiang 12 7/8/2023 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
Men 11-12 50 Fly
1 28.21 L F Peter Vu 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
2 28.28 L F Jerry Yan 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
3 28.37 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
4 28.76 L P * Collin Gladys 12 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
5 28.90 L F * Joshua Smith 12 7/21/2007 NGSV Gators Age-Group Meet
6 28.91 L F Arnold Su 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
7 29.05 L F Derek Hitchens 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
8 29.16 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
9 29.27 L F *I Michael Cavic 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
10 29.28 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
11 29.56 L F Sean Slusiewicz 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
12 29.66 L F Hoang Dang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
13 29.96 L F Eli Siniak 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
14 29.97 L F Younghun Kim 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
15 29.98 L P Christopher Leung 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
16 30.00 L F Ryley Yoo 12 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
17 30.08 L F *I Michael Chang 12 3/8/2008 NOVA March Intrasquad Meet
18 30.10 L F Nicholas Chen 12 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
19 30.13 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
20 30.17 L F Winston Lee 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
21 30.18 L P Ethan Lim 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
22 30.19 L F * Alejandro Ortiz 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
23 30.26 L F Kevin Tu 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
24 30.32 L P Joey Chang 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
25 30.39 L F *I Michael Wang 12 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
Men 11-12 100 Fly
1 1:01.75 L F Jerry Yan 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
2 1:01.96 L P Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
3 1:02.11 L P * Collin Gladys 12 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
4 1:04.11 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
5 1:04.16 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
6 1:0451 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 12/15/1995 WINTER 95 INVITATION
7 1:04.57 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
8* 1:04.90 L P Arnold Su 12 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
8* 1:04.90 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 6/21/1996 NOVAAA YOUNG 6/96
10 1:05.21 L F Derek Hitchens 12 8/7/2019 Western Zone Age Group Championsh
11 1:05.38 L F *I Michael Cavic 12 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97
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12 1:05.42 L P * Alejandro Ortiz 12 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
13 1:05.45 L F* Amir Ali 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
14 1:05.94 L F Ryley Yoo 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
15 1:05.95 L F Nicholas Chen 12 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
16 1:06.00 L F *I Matthew Lee 12 5/25/2012 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
17 1:06.01 L P Caedon Ng 12 8/6/2015 North American Challenge Cup
18 1:06.12 L F Younghun Kim 12 4/30/2016 NOVA May LC Meet
19 1:06.39 L F Peter Vu 12 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
20 1:06.41 L F Hoang Dang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
21 1:06.45 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
22 1:06.78 L F Shawn Lou 12 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
23 1:07.10 L F Jonathan Li 12 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
24 1:07.23 L F Kevin Tu 12 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
25 1:.07.47 L F Samuel Chan 12 5/22/2015 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
Men 11-12 200 Fly
1 2:21.72 L F Hunter Hitchens 12 6/21/2012 June Age-Group Championships
2 2:22.69 L P * Collin Gladys 12 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
3 2:24.40 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 8/4/2017 North American Challenge Cup
4 2:27.47 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 5/24/1996 1GC 5/96
5 2:29.57 L F *I Nathan Huot 12 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
6 2:31.38 L F Hoang Dang 12 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
7 2:32.30 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
8 2:32.57 L F Samuel Chan 12 4/18/2015 NOVApril LC Intrasquad Meet
9 x2:33.10 L F Jason Rodriguez 12 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
10 2:33.47 L F Howard Yang 12 7/2/2021 NOVA Age-Group Intrasquad Meet
11 2:33.70 L P Caleb Chan 12 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
12 2:33.77 L F Nicholas Chen 12 6/10/2023 NOVA June Age-Group Gold-Silver-Sr .
13 2:33.93 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 5/26/1995 IGC 5/95
14 2:34.10 L P Touma Kondo 12 8/6/2015 North American Challenge Cup
15* 2:34.61 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 6/1/2018 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
15* 2:34.61 L F * Kyle Lee 12 6/1/2007 SoCal 'A' Meet
17 2:35.33 L F Philip Wright 12 5/30/2009 International Hessen Cup
18 2:35.65 L F Derek Hitchens 12 7/5/2019 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
19 2:36.12 L F Kevin Tu 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
20 2:36.51 L F * Justin Chen 12 6/21/2007 Summer Age-Group Championships
21 2:36.73 L T Tanner Pulice 11 7124/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
22 2:37.03 L F Alex Hao 12 6/9/2012 NOVA June LC 'Blue' Meet
23 2:37.06 L P Nathaniel Ko 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
24 2:37.40 L F *I George Horvath 12 6/4/2011 NOVA June Intrasquad Meet
25* 2:38.86 L P Arnold Su 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
25* 2:38.86 L F Max Chen 12 5/19/2023 NOVA Gold-Silver-Sr Silver LC Meet
Men 11-12 200 IM
1 2:1891 L P Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
2 2:19.23 L F Peter Vu 12 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
3 2:19.71 L P * Amir Ali 12 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
4 2:20.80 L P Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
5 2:20.90 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
6 2:21.68 L F * Collin Gladys 12 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
7 2:22.71 L F Kevin Tu 12 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
8 2:23.74 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 12 6/21/1996 NOVA AA YOUNG 6/96
9 2:23.84 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
10 2:24.08 L F *I Jason Hwang 12 8/13/1996 WESTERN ZONES 8/96
11 2:24.74 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 12 7/26/1996 JO LC FAST YOUN 6/96
12 2:24.88 L F *I Louis Vayo 12 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
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13 2:26.44 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
14 2:26.50 L F Nicholas Chen 12 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
15 2:26.61 L F *I Gonny Shimura 12 8/14/1995 WEST ZONES 8/95
16 2:27.01 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 12 7/25/1997 YOUNGER JO 7/97
17 2:27.29 L P *I Joshua Smith 12 6/21/2007 Summer Age-Group Championships
18 2:27.68 L F * Charlton Krautim 12 8/15/1998 SCS Junior Olympic Championships -
19* 2:27.69 L F Caedon Ng 12 8/6/2015 USA Swimming National Championshig
19* 2:27.69 L F Elson Lee 12 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
21 2:27.93 L F Derek Hitchens 12 5/24/2019 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
22 2:28.38 L F Joey Chang 12 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
23 2:29.23 L F Sean Slusiewicz 12 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
24 2:29.32 L P Jerry Yan 12 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
25 2:29.38 L F Nathaniel Ko 12 4/27/2019 NOVApril LC Meet
Men 11-12 400 IM
1 4:54.13 L F Daniel Verdolaga 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
2 5:00.36 L P Hunter Hitchens 12 4/19/2013 La Mirada Senior Invitational
3 5:06.22 L F Nicholas Grulke 12 7/7/2017 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
4 5:08.91 L F *I Daniel Hewko 12 5/22/1998 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
5 5:11.43 L F Kevin Tu 12 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
6 5:12.42 L F *I Collin Gladys 12 4/19/2002 Cypress Aquatics ‘A’
7 5:14.89 L F Nicholas Chen 12 5/19/2023 NOVA Gold-Silver-Sr Silver LC Meet
8 5:16.24 L F *I Charlton Krautim 12 7/11/1998 CYPRESS "A" MEET
9 5:16.68 L F *I Nathan Huot 12 3/23/2013 NOVA Distance Meet
10 5:17.82 L F Shawn Lou 12 7/13/2013 NOVA vs Canyons Dual Meet
11 5:18.72 L F Derek Hitchens 12 7/5/2019 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
12 5:19.73 L F Maxwell McKendry 12 5/4/2013 NOVA May LC Blue Meet
13 5:19.98 L F Noah Im 11 5/19/2023 NOVA Gold-Silver-Sr Silver LC Meet
14 5:22.33 L F Will Chen 11 5/31/2019 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
15 5:23.08 L F Jacob Wang 12 5/31/2019 NOVA June 'Blue' LC Meet
16 5:23.14 L F Elson Lee 12 7/5/2019 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
17 5:24.93 L F Nathaniel Ko 12 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
18 5:25.86 L F * Kyle Lee 12 6/1/2007 SoCal 'A' Meet
19 5:26.61 L F Max Chen 12 5/19/2023 NOVA Gold-Silver-Sr Silver LC Meet
20 5:26.89 L P Touma Kondo 12 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
21 5:26.91 L F *I Anthoney Tsou 12 5/30/2008 SoCal '‘Blue' Meet
22 5:27.08 L F Owen Kao 12 3/9/2013 NOVA March LC Blue Meet
23 5:28.92 L F Matthew Ko 11 7/5/2019 NOVA July LC 'Blue' Meet
24 5:29.93 L F Hoang Dang 12 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
25 5:30.47 L F Zachary Waddell 12 7/9/2016 NOVA July 'Blue' LC Meet
Men 13-14 50 Free
1 24.44 L F Jacob Wang 14 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
2 24.46 L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
3 2457 L F *I Michael Cavic 14 5/28/1999 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
4 24.87 L F Peter Vu 14 1/14/2023 SCS Road to Paris Senior Meet LC
5 2497 L P Hunter Hitchens 14 2/26/2015 Big 10 Stampede Finals
6 25.03 L P *I Joshua Smith 14 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
7 2525 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
8 25.27 L F Joey Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
9 2531 L F Shawn Lou 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
10 2534 L F *I Michael Wang 13 11/17/2023 Southern Pacific Invitational
11* 2542 L S Nolan Baker 14 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
11* 2542 L P *I Collin Gladys 14 4/30/2004 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
13 25.45 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 14 7/20/2000 SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE
14 25.46 L F Owen Kao 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
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15 2555 L F Donald Hadden 14 6/21/2012 June Age-Group Championships
16 2557 L P Derek Hitchens 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
17 25.60 L F HwaMin Sim 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 25.63 L F *I Robert Hansen 14 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 25.63 L F River Chiang 14 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
20 25.71 L F Justin Nguyen 14 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
21 25.73 L F Hunter Ingram 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
22 25.79 L P Younghun Kim 14 4/20/2018 La Mirada Senior Invitational
23 2584 L F *I Matthew Lee 13 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
24* 2585 L P Elson Lee 14 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
24* 25.85 L F  *I Bryce Turi 14 8/6/1993 OLDER JO'S SUMMER
Men 13-14 100 Free
1 53.21 L P Owen Kao 14 2/26/2015 Big 10 Stampede Finals
2 53.32 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
3 5348 L L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
4 53.81 L F *I Michael Cavic 14 5/28/1999 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
5 54.16 L F Peter Vu 13 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
6 54.17 L P Avrum Xagorarakis 14 7/15/2022 Los Angeles Invitational
7 5444 L L F *I Joshua Smith 14 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
8 54.65 L F River Chiang 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
9 54.77 L P Jacob Wang 14 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
10 54.79 L P Joey Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
11 54.85 L F Justin Nguyen 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
12 55.12 L F Caedon Ng 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
13 55.18 L P Shawn Lou 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
14 55.36 L F Christopher Leung 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
15 55.41 L F Derek Hitchens 14 8/3/2021 Western Zones Championships
16 55.47 L P *I Thomas Shields 14 6/22/2006 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
17 55.48 L P Cameron Karkoska 14 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
18 55.49 L P Andrew Maksymowski 14 7126/2022 Western Zone Senior Champs
19 55.57 L F Hunter Ingram 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
20 5559 L L F *I Michael Wang 13 8/3/2023 SCS Elite Age-Group Championships
21 55.72 L P Andrew Koustik 14 7/17/2014 Los Angeles Invitational
22* 55.87 L P *I Douglas Ciolli 14 7/20/2000 SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE
22* 55.87 L F Kevin Tu 14 4/24/2015 La Mirada Senior Invitational
24 55.94 L F Daniel Verdolaga 13 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
25 55.96 L F Nolan Baker 14 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
Men 13-14 200 Free
1 1:54.50 L F Owen Kao 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
2 1:56.37 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
3 1.57.24 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 14 717/2022 Southern California Invitational
4 1:58.34 L F Kevin Tu 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
5 1:58.45 L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
6 1:58.62 L F Joey Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
7 1:59.03 L F Peter Vu 13 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
8 1:59.13 L P Max Stewart 14 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
9 1:59.18 L F Caedon Ng 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
10 1:59.29 L S Brad Gonzales 14 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
11 1:5939 L L F *I Joshua Smith 14 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
12 1:59.59 L F Hunter Ingram 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
13 1:59.95 L F Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
14 1:59.97 L F Ryan Abdollahi 14 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
15 2:00.33 L F River Chiang 14 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
16 2:00.38 L F *I Thomas Shields 14 4/30/2006 NOVA Intrasquad Cup #5
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17 2:00.56 L L F Derek Hitchens 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
18 2:00.60 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 6/18/1998 MVN Swim Meet of Champions
19 2:00.90 L F Justin Nguyen 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
20 2:01.09 L P Andrew Maksymowski 14 7126/2022 Western Zone Senior Champs
21 2:01.33 L F Matthew Woicik 14 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
22 2:01.36 L F *I Douglas Ciolli 14 8/2/2000 SCS Junior Olympic Championships
23 2:01.68 L F *I Michael Wang 13 8/3/2023 SCS Elite Age-Group Championships
24 2:02.24 L F Nolan Baker 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
25 2:02.31 L F Nicholas Grulke 13 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
Men 13-14 400 Free
1 4:02.15 L F Brad Gonzales 14 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
2 4:03.22 L P Owen Kao 14 7/17/2014 Los Angeles Invitational
3 4:05.72 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 5/23/2014 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
4 4:08.62 L P Max Stewart 14 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
5 4:09.91 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 14 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
6 4:10.52 L F *I Thomas Shields 14 6/22/2006 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
7 4:10.67 L F Andrew Maksymowski 14 7/26/2022 Western Zone Senior Champs
8 4:12.03 L F Kevin Tu 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
9 4:12.95 L F Ryan Abdollahi 14 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
10 4:13.10 L F Hunter Ingram 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
11 4:15.10 L P *I Corey Okubo 14 7/21/2010 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
12 4:16.86 L F *I Peter Baer 14 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
13 4:17.38 L P Joshua Cho 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
14 4:17.59 L F Matthew Woicik 14 8/14/2012 United States Junior National Time Trie
15 4:17.66 L F *I Michael Wang 13 11/17/2023 Southern Pacific Invitational
16 4:18.36 L F *I Erik Johnsen 14 7/14/2001 Zone Selection Meet
17 4:18.41 L P *1 Kevin Little 14 7/22/2004 California Nevada Sectional Champion
18* 4:18.55 L F Joey Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 4:1855 L F * Gen Yamamoto 14 7/30/2008 Junior Olympic Championships
20 4:18.81 L F Nicholas Grulke 13 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
21 4:19.67 L F *I Edward Kim 14 8/6/2002 Western Zone Championships
22 4:19.79 L P *I Douglas Ciolli 14 7/20/2000 SOUTHWEST CONFERENCE
23 4:20.27 L P Maxwell McKendry 14 7/9/2015 Los Angeles Invitational
24 4:20.79 L F Brandon Samaniego 14 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
25 4:21.11 L F *I Matthew Lee 13 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
Men 13-14 500 Free
1 4:11.95 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
2 4:18.32 L F *I Quinn Fitzgerald 14 6/25/1997 AA OLDER 6/97
3 4:21.47 L F *I Bryan Neff 14 7/18/1998 ZONE SELECTION 7/98
4 4:22.59 L F *I Ryan Lean 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
5 4:24.19 L F *I Michael Cavic 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
6 4:24.96 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 14 6/21/1995 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/95
7 4:28.11 L F *I Samuel Chang 14 6/25/1997 AA OLDER 6/97
8 4:29.15 L F *I Gonny Shimura 13 2/29/1996 NOVA SEND OFF 2/96
9 4:29.27 L F *I Chris Lopez 14 8/1/1996 JO LC FAST OLD 8/96
10 4:33.72 L F *I Jeremy Piasecki 14 8/6/1993 OLDER JO'S SUMMER
11 4:34.84 L F *I Jason Hwang 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
12 4:40.37 L F * Jeff Heinz 13 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
13 4:41.95 L F *I Kawika Tarayao 14 7/14/1995 GW LC A MEET
14 4:46.33 L F *I John Voith 13 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
15 4:52.45 L F *I Daniel Kim 13 3/5/1995 RB LC SR DITCH 3/95
16 4:54.02 L F *I Deniz Ari 14 6/24/1993 NOVAS OLDER AA
17 4:54.77 L F *I Harrison Radie 13 5/19/1996 FAST ALC 5/96
18 4:55.67 L F *I Nicholas Yu 13 7/12/1997 FAST A MEET 7/97
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19 4:56.17 L F *I Amin Rahi 13 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
20 4:56.80 L F *I Eugene Tanaka 13 5/19/1996 FAST ALC 5/96
21 4:58.85 L F *I Jeff Sutherland 13 5/19/1996 FAST ALC 5/96
22 5:01.75 L F *I Chriss Street 14 6/7/1997 NGSV A MEET 6/97
23 5:18.34 L F *I Paul Lebarton 13 5/15/1998 FAST AB 5/98
24 5:37.43 L F *I Max Biessmann 13 4/24/1998 LOS CAB A 4/98
Men 13-14 800 Free
1 8:22.20 L S Brad Gonzales 14 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
2 8:29.24 L F Owen Kao 14 2/26/2015 Big 10 Stampede Finals
3 8:30.69 L F Max Stewart 14 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
4 8:42.31 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 14 7/7/2022 Southern California Invitational
5 8:51.41 L F *I Erik Johnsen 14 7/14/2001 Zone Selection Meet
6 8:51.89 L F Brandon Samaniego 14 7/14/2016 Los Angeles Invitational
7 8:52.42 L F Ryan Abdollahi 14 7/14/2016 Los Angeles Invitational
8 8:53.93 L F *| Peter Baer 14 7/14/2001 Zone Selection Meet
9 8:56.30 L F Andrew Maksymowski 13 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
10 8:56.49 L F *I Ryan Lean 14 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
11 8:56.82 L S Hunter Hitchens 14 4/25/2014 La Mirada Senior Invitational
12 8:56.85 L F *I Gen Yamamoto 14 7/16/2008 Gold Sectional Championships
13 9:00.02 L F Matthew Woicik 14 7/12/2012 Los Angeles Invitational
14 9:01.08 L F * Kevin Little 14 8/10/2004 Western Zone Championships
15 9:02.52 L F Dominic Falcon 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
16 9:03.33 L F Zachary Waddell 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
17 9:04.02 L F Nicholas Grulke 13 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
18 9:05.35 L F lan Ortiz 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
19 9:05.60 L F Kevin Tu 13 4/25/2014 La Mirada Senior Invitational
20 9:06.77 L F Joshua Graves 14 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships
21 9:06.90 L F Erik Juliusson 14 6/23/2011 June Age-Group Championships
22 9:07.60 L F Jackson Bernstein 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
23 9:07.66 L F *I Michael Wang 13 4/21/2023 NOVApril Intrasquad Meet
24 9:07.87 L F Wyatt Kurtz 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
25 9:09.50 L F Maxwell McKendry 13 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
Men 13-14 1000 Free
1 8:28.62 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 8/5/1997 JUNIOR CHAMPS 8/97
2 8:59.99 L F *I Ryan Lean 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
3 9:03.50 L F *I Quinn Fitzgerald 14 6/25/1997 AA OLDER 6/97
4 9:08.39 L F *I Bryan Neff 14 7/18/1998 ZONE SELECTION 7/98
5 9:21.93 L F *I Samuel Chang 14 6/7/1997 NGSV A MEET 6/97
6 9:30.18 L F *I Jeremy Piasecki 14 8/6/1993 OLDER JO'S SUMMER
7 9:32.44 L F *I Gonny Shimura 13 4/26/1996 LOS CAB AB LC 4/96
8 9:39.11 L F *I Michael Cavic 13 4/24/1998 LOS CAB A 4/98
9 9:40.73 L F *I Jason Hwang 13 4/26/1997 LOS CAB AB 4/97
10 9:47.31 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 13 4/24/1998 LOS CAB A 4/98
11 9:58.33 L F *I John Voith 13 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
12 9:58.40 L F *I Eugene Tanaka 14 7/12/1996 GWSC A MEET 7/96
13 10:04.62 L F *I Nicholas Yu 14 4/24/1998 LOS CAB A 4/98
14 10:12.91 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 13 4/26/1997 LOS CAB AB 4/97
15 10:16.58 L F *I Daisuke Murakami 13 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
16 10:22.84 L F  *I Chriss Street 14 6/7/1997 NGSV A MEET 6/97
Men 13-14 1500 Free
1 15:46.98 L F Brad Gonzales 14 5/12/2013 Day After CIF LC Meet
2 16:13.76 L F Max Stewart 14 6/10/2023 NOVA June Age-Group Gold-Silver-Sr .

3 16:16.07 L F Owen Kao 14 7/30/2014 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
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4 16:44.33 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 4/25/2014 La Mirada Senior Invitational

5 16:53.34 L F *I Peter Baer 14 7/14/2001 Zone Selection Meet

6 16:59.21 L F *I Erik Johnsen 14 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships

7 17:00.08 L P Brandon Samaniego 14 5/27/2016 SPEEDO Grand Challenge

8 17:00.37 L F Matthew Woicik 14 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships

9 17:02.34 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 13 2/11/2022 SET Senior Meet
10 17:12.05 L F Ryan Abdollahi 14 8/11/2016 North American Challenge Cup
11 17:12.23 L F *I Ryan Lean 14 8/5/1998 FAR WESTERN LC 98
12 17:17.81 L F Joshua Graves 14 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships
13 17:20.58 L F Andrew Maksymowski 13 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
14 17:20.79 L F * Daniel Hewko 13 5/28/1999 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
15 17:23.25 L F Dominic Falcon 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
16 17:27.74 L F Wyatt Kurtz 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
17 17:31.66 L F Zachary Waddell 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
18 17:35.83 L F Erik Juliusson 14 4/30/2011 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
19 17:38.32 L F William Hong 13 7/1/2022 NOVA July Intrasquad Meet
20 17:38.92 L F Kevin Tu 13 3/22/2014 NOVA Distance Meet
21 17:39.42 L F Evan Abdollahi 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
22 17:40.60 L F *I George Horvath 14 6/8/2013 NOVA June 'Blue' Meet
23 17:41.09 L F Maxwell McKendry 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
24 17:45.64 L F Brett Ennen 14 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
25 17:48.17 L F Jack Hamamoto 14 7124/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 13-14 1650 Free

1 16:31.95 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 8/5/1997 JUNIOR CHAMPS 8/97

2 17:22.95 L F *I Quinn Fitzgerald 13 8/1/1996 JO LC FAST OLD 8/96

3 17:26.53 L F *I Ryan Lean 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98

4 17:43.52 L F *I Samuel Chang 14 6/25/1997 AA OLDER 6/97

5 17:49.16 L F *I Gonny Shimura 14 7/25/1997 OLDER JO 7/97

6 17:53.72 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 14 5/26/1995 IGC 5/95

7 17:58.40 L F *I Bryan Neff 14 5/15/1998 FAST AB 5/98

8 18:13.12 L F *I Jeremy Piasecki 14 8/6/1993 OLDER JO'S SUMMER

9 18:33.44 L F *I Michael Cavic 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
10 19:21.54 L F *I Jason Hwang 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational

11 19:38.19 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
12 19:40.61 L F *I Jeff Sutherland 13 4/26/1996 LOS CAB AB LC 4/96
13 19:41.57 L F  *I John Voith 13 5/15/1998 FAST AB 5/98
Men 13-14 50 Back

1 2785 L L F Derek Hitchens 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships

2 2843 L L F Shawn Lou 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs

3 28.98 L L F Justin Nguyen 14 7/17/2014 Los Angeles Invitational

4 2936 L L F *I Luke Mcintosh 14 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs

5 2956 L L F Hunter Hitchens 13 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs

6 2959 L L F Zhen Lin Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships

7 29.65 L L F Caedon Ng 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships

8 2988 L L F Erik Juliusson 14 7/27/2011 Junior Olympic Championships

9 2992 L L F Joey Chang 14 6/21/2019 Summer Slam Championships
10 3010 L L F Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
11 3011 L L F *I Joshua Smith 14 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
12 30.16 L L F Kevin Tu 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
13 3048 L L F Dylan Mac 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
14 3063 L L F Jaden Herman 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
15 30.67 L L F Adam Lee 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
16 31.08 L L F Ayden Schreck 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
17 3118 L L F Edward Chen 13 8/3/2023 SCS Elite Age-Group Championships
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18 3119 L L F Carson Eich 14 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
19 3121 L L F Deven Wilson 14 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
20 3128 L L F Tedd Pham 14 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
21 3131 L L F Xiuhan Fu 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
22 3141 LS P * Collin Gladys 14 4/30/2004 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
23 3149 L L F David Xue 14 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
24 3154 LL F Anthony Pham 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
25 3164 L P *I Damien Bernard 14 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
Men 13-14 100 Back
1 57.99 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 4/1/1998 United States National Championships
2 1:00.45 L F *I Luke McIntosh 14 7/13/2023 SPEEDO Sectional Championships
3 1:00.81 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
4 1:00.82 L F Joshua Cho 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
5 1:00.92 L P Derek Hitchens 14 7115/2021 CAINV Sectional Championships
6 1:01.11 L F Justin Nguyen 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
7 1:01.22 L F Kevin Tu 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
8 1:01.28 L L F Joey Chang 14 8/6/2019 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
9 1:.01.71 L L F Shawn Lou 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
10 1:01.87 L F * Jason Hwang 14 8/1/1998 United States Junior National Champio
11 1:02.07 L P Nolan Baker 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
12 1:02.34 L L F *I Joshua Smith 14 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
13 1:02.36 L F Caedon Ng 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
14 1:02.44 L F *I Gonny Shimura 14 7/3/1997 JANET EVANS 7/97
15 1:02.61 L F *I Thomas Shields 14 5/26/2006 Speedo Grand Challenge
16 1:02.83 L F Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
17 1:02.88 L F River Chiang 14 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
18 1:02.89 L F Zhen Lin Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
19 1:03.26 L P Andrew Maksymowski 14 7/26/2022 Western Zone Senior Champs
20 1:03.75 L S * David Hwang 13 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
21* 1:03.91 L F Ethan Archer 14 7/19/2013 KY Long Course State Champs
21* 1:03.91 L F *I Michael Chang 14 7/29/2009 Junior Olympic Championships
23 1:03.97 L P Erik Juliusson 14 7/20/2011 CA/NV Sectional Championships
24 1:04.06 L F *I Daneel Polakoff 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
25 1:04.18 L F Jerry Yan 13 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 13-14 200 Back
1 2:02.78 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 4/1/1998 United States National Championships
2 2:09.75 L F Kevin Tu 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
3 2:10.27 L F *I Gonny Shimura 14 8/5/1997 JUNIOR CHAMPS 8/97
4 2:11.64 L F *I Corey Okubo 14 7/21/2010 CA/NV Sectional Championships
5 2:11.74 L F *I Jason Hwang 14 7/23/1998 Janet Evans Invitational
6 2:12.13 L P *I Joshua Smith 14 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
7 2:12.63 L F *I Luke McIntosh 14 7/13/2023 SPEEDO Sectional Championships
8 2:13.01 L F Hunter Hitchens 13 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
9 2:1335 L P Max Stewart 14 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
10 2:14.41 L F Justin Nguyen 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
11 2:14.47 L P Erik Juliusson 14 7/20/2011 CA/NV Sectional Championships
12 2:14.68 L F *I Peter Baer 14 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
13 2:15.05 L P *I Thomas Shields 14 6/22/2006 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
14 2:1595 L F Joshua Cho 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
15 2:15.99 L F Zhen Lin Chang 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
16 2:16.34 L P Nolan Baker 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
17 2:16.35 L F *I David Hwang 13 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
18 2:16.51 L F Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
19 2:16.71 L F River Chiang 14 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
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20 2:16.80 L F *I Edward Kim 14 8/6/2002 Western Zone Championships
21 2:16.94 L P Shawn Lou 14 5/22/2015 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
22 2:17.55 L F Elson Lee 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
23 2:18.87 L F Caedon Ng 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
24 2:19.22 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 14 5/26/1995 IGC 5/95
25 2:19.72 L F Derek Hitchens 14 8/3/2021 Western Zones Championships
Men 13-14 50 Breast
1 3261 L P * Collin Gladys 13 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
2 33.12 L P Daniel Verdolaga 13 6/20/2019 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions Semi
3 3424 LS F * Jong-Wan Suh 14 6/23/2005 SCS Summer '‘AA' Championships
4 3432 L P * Joshua Itano 14 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
5 34.62 L P * Kyle Smith 14 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
6 3511 L F Philip Wright 14 7/9/2010 NOVA July Ditch LC Meet
7 36.09 L F Donald Hadden 14 7/7/2012 NOVA July Ditch Meet
8 36.32 L P *I Mackenzie Perry 14 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
9 36.65 LS F * Kevin Little 13 6/19/2003 Southern California 'AA" Championship
10 36.78 L S F * Justin Pinili 14 6/19/2003 Southern California 'AA" Championship
11 x36.90 L F *I Cameron Price 14 6/1/2007 SoCal 'A' Meet
12 x37.03 L F *I Seung-Wan Suh 14 6/1/2007 SoCal 'A' Meet
13 37.38 L F Lucas Saliba 14 7/7/2012 NOVA July 'BRW' Meet
14 37.92 L F Makar Briggs 14 8/28/2019 Best Times LC
15 3797 LS F * Garret Glore 13 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
16 x38.06 L F *l Isaac Martinez 14 6/1/2007 SoCal ‘A’ Meet
17 3811 LS F *I Michael Gonzales 13 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
18 38.23 L F Jeremy Kang 13 5/6/2023 NOVA May Gold-Silver Age-Group Mee
19 3851 LS F *I Ronney Tay 14 6/19/2003 Southern California '"AA" Championship
20 x38.66 L F * Nicolas Manders 13 5/30/2008 SoCal '‘Blue' Meet
21 3935 LS P Vincent Le 13 6/21/2012 June Age-Group Championships
22 3941 LS F * Scott McColl 14 6/19/2003 Southern California 'AA" Championship
23 x39.41 L F *I Cameron Yong 13 6/1/2007 SoCal ‘A" Meet
24 39.65 L F *I John Reed-Kraus 14 7/22/2006 Gators "Last Chance" Age-Group Meet
25 39.72 L F Zion Qu 13 5/6/2023 NOVA May Gold-Silver Age-Group Mee
Men 13-14 100 Breast
1 1:07.48 L F Peter Vu 13 8/3/2022 Western Zone Age Group Champs
2 1:07.66 L F Christopher Leung 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
3 1:07.71 L F *I Daniel Kim 14 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
4 1:08.66 L P * Jong-Wan Suh 14 7/21/2005 California Nevada Sectional Champion
5 1:08.86 L P Zachary Zhang 14 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
6 1:09.31 L F Eli Siniak 13 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
7 1:09.59 L P Henry Wu 14 5/22/2015 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
8 1:09.67 L F Daniel Verdolaga 14 1/17/2020 SCS Road to Omaha Senior Meet
9 1:10.03 L F * Collin Gladys 14 8/5/2003 Western Zone Championships
10 1:10.13 L F Ethan Lim 14 8/3/2023 SCS Elite Age-Group Championships
11 1:10.30 L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 2/25/2016 LAC Stampede
12 1:10.65 L F *I Matthew Lee 13 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
13 1:10.67 L F Sonit Joshi 13 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
14 1:10.79 L P *I Daniel Hewko 13 7/23/1999 SCS Senior Championships
15 1:10.82 L F *I Michael Wang 13 6/16/2023 June Age-Group Champs
16 1:10.98 L P Andrew Koustik 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
17 1:11.06 L F Jason Rodriguez 14 8/4/2011 North America Challenge Cup
18 1:11.14 L P Yuda Mao 13 7120/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
19 1:11.19 L P Eric Zhu 14 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
20 1:11.25 L P Christian Perez 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
21 1:11.30 L P Arnold Su 13 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
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22* 1:11.33 L F *I Jeff Natalizio 14 8/1/1996 JO LC FAST OLD 8/96
22% 1:11.33 L F Cameron Karkoska 14 5/12/2013 Day After CIF LC Meet
24 1:11.35 L P Matthew King 13 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
25 1:11.36 L F *I Jason Hwang 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
Men 13-14 200 Breast
1 2:24.97 L F Daniel Verdolaga 13 6/13/2019 June Age-Group Champs
2 2:25.77 L F *I Daniel Kim 14 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
3 2:25.79 L F Christopher Leung 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
4 2:27.34 L F Zachary Zhang 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
5 2:27.72 L F Peter Vu 13 5/27/2022 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
6 2:30.01 L F *1 Nicholas Yu 14 7/23/1998 Janet Evans Invitational
7 2:30.28 L F Andrew Koustik 14 4/25/2014 La Mirada Senior Invitational
8 2:30.52 L F Matthew Ko 14 4/15/2022 La Mirada Armada Senior Invitational
9 2:31.39 L P *I Jong-Wan Suh 14 7/21/2005 California Nevada Sectional Champion
10 2:32.22 L F Yuda Mao 14 8/3/2023 SCS Elite Age-Group Championships
11 2:32.50 L F Christian Perez 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
12 2:32.67 L F * Collin Gladys 13 8/6/2002 Western Zone Championships
13 2:32.86 L F *I Jeff Natalizio 14 8/1/1996 JO LC FAST OLD 8/96
14 2:32.99 L F *I Daniel Hewko 13 7/23/1999 SCS Senior Championships
15 2:33.03 L F Sonit Joshi 13 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
16 2:3342 L F Matthew King 13 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
17 2:33.65 L F Touma Kondo 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
18 2:33.67 L F Jason Rodriguez 14 8/4/2011 North America Challenge Cup
19 2:33.84 L F  *I Jeff Heinz 13 7/23/1998 Janet Evans Invitational
20 2:34.15 L F *I Kyle Smith 13 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
21 2:34.47 L P Cameron Karkoska 14 5/24/2013 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
22 2:34.67 L P Henry Wu 14 4/24/2015 La Mirada Senior Invitational
23 2:35.53 L F *I Matthew Lee 13 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
24 2:35.74 L F Liyang Sun 14 7/26/2017 Junior Olympic Championships
25 2:36.01 L F Eric Zhu 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
Men 13-14 50 Fly
1 2791 L F Donald Hadden 14 7/7/2012 NOVA July Ditch Meet
2 29.18 L P *I Damien Bernard 14 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
3 29.23 L P *I Casey McCartin 14 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
4 29.68 L P *I Robert Hansen 14 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
5 2079 L S P * Kyle Smith 13 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
6 29.81 L F Makar Briggs 14 8/28/2019 Best Times LC
7 2991 L F William Liang 13 5/7/2022 NOVA May 7th Gold Silver LC Meet
8 30.10 L P *I Mackenzie Perry 14 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
9 3011 LS F *I Thomas Shields 13 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
10 x30.12 L F *I Seung-Wan Suh 14 6/1/2007 SoCal 'A' Meet
11 x30.14 L F * Gen Yamamoto 13 6/1/2007 SoCal ‘A’ Meet
12 3038 LS F * Richard Seaberry 14 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
13 3044 L S F *I Max Joseph 14 6/19/2003 Southern California 'AA" Championship
14 3136 LS P *I Kevin Little 14 7/22/2004 California Nevada Sectional Champion
15 3154 LS P *I Christopher Leksono 14 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
16 3159 LS F *I Jong-Wan Suh 14 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
17 31.65 L F Joseph Lastelic 14 7/7/2012 NOVA July 'BRW' Meet
18 31.89 L F *I Zachary Taylor 13 5/10/2008 NOVA May Intrasquad Meet
19 3209 LS F *I Brian Dorne 14 6/7/2003 Orange Section ‘A’
20 3210 L S F *I Alexander Swanson 14 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
21 3230 LS F *I Antonio Cisneros 14 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
22 3273 LS P *I Benjamin Oviedo 14 6/19/2003 Southern California '"AA" Championship
23 3368 LS P * Scott McColl 14 6/19/2003 Southern California 'AA" Championship
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24 x33.75 L F * Cameron Yong 13 6/1/2007 SoCal ‘A’ Meet
25 3381 LS P *I Josh Joiner 13 6/19/2003 Southern California '"AA" Championship
Men 13-14 100 Fly
1 56.78 L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
2 56.85 L P Avrum Xagorarakis 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
3 57.57 L F *I Michael Cavic 14 8/1/1998 United States Junior National Champio
4 57.59 L F Christopher Leung 14 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
5 58.44 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 8/7/2014 North American Challenge Cup
6 58.56 L F Derek Hitchens 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
7 58.66 L F Daniel Verdolaga 14 1/17/2020 SCS Road to Omaha Senior Meet
8 50.14 L S F Matthew Woicik 14 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
9 59.24 L F Andrew Koustik 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
10 59.40 L F *I Collin Gladys 14 8/5/2003 Western Zone Championships
11 59.62 L F Jason Rodriguez 14 8/4/2011 North America Challenge Cup
12 59.64 L F Joshua Cho 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
13 59.80 L P *I Corey Okubo 14 7/21/2010 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
14 50.82 L F HwaMin Sim 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
15 59.83 L F Jerry Yan 13 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
16 1:00.17 L F Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
17 1:00.20 L F Gabriel Munoz 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
18* 1:00.21 L F Younghun Kim 14 4/20/2018 La Mirada Senior Invitational
18* 1:00.21 L F Shawn Lou 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
20 1:00.28 L F Elson Lee 14 5/28/2021 NOVA Time Trial Meet
21 1:00.43 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 13 6/25/1997 AA OLDER 6/97
22 1:00.52 L P *I Brandon Gladys 14 7/23/1999 SCS Senior Championships
23 1:00.63 L F *I Michael Chang 14 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
24 1:00.70 L F Eli Siniak 13 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
25 1:00.72 L P *I Joshua Smith 14 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
Men 13-14 200 Fly
1 2:05.80 L F *I Corey Okubo 14 7/21/2010 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
2 2:06.05 L F Matthew Woicik 14 8/14/2012 United States Junior National Time Trie
3 2:06.79 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 14 7/21/2022 Junior Olympic Championships
4 2:07.82 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
5 2:07.99 L P Max Stewart 14 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
6* 2:10.95 L P Sean Slusiewicz 14 5/27/2016 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
6* 2:10.95 L P Jason Rodriguez 14 7/20/2011 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
8 2:11.02 L F Andrew Koustik 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
9 2:1241 L F Nicholas Grulke 13 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
10 2:12.86 L F Gabriel Munoz 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
11 2:14.92 L F *I Collin Gladys 14 5/15/2004 NOVA'A'
12 2:15.27 L F Ryan Abdollahi 14 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
13 2:15.28 L F Michael Smith 14 7/24/2013 Junior Olympic Championships
14 2:15.63 L F Daniel Verdolaga 14 1/17/2020 SCS Road to Omaha Senior Meet
15 2:15.66 L F *I Michael Cavic 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
16 2:15.83 L F *I Erik Johnsen 14 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
17 2:16.05 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 13 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97
18 2:16.10 L P Touma Kondo 14 7/13/2017 Los Angeles Invitational
19 2:16.52 L F Wyatt Kurtz 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
20 2:16.55 L F *I Suruk Pattanasinth 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
21 2:16.62 L P *I Casey McCartin 14 6/19/2003 Southern California 'AA" Championship
22 2:16.63 L P * Kyle Lee 14 4/24/2009 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
23 2:16.88 L F *I Zachary Graves 14 7/11/2008 NOVA Ditch Meet
24 2:17.23 L F Peter Zhu 14 7/25/2012 Junior Olympic Championships
25 2:17.39 L F *I Michael Chang 14 6/25/2009 SCS June Age-Group Championships
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Men 13-14 200 IM
1 2:12.59 L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 6/16/2016 June Age Group Champs
2 2:12.76 L F Christopher Leung 14 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
3 2:1293 L F Peter Vu 14 1/14/2023 SCS Road to Paris Senior Meet LC
4 2:13.03 L P *I Corey Okubo 14 7/21/2010 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
5 2:13.67 L F Shawn Lou 14 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
6 2:13.93 L F Kevin Tu 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
7 2:13.97 L F Elson Lee 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
8 2:14.63 L F Daniel Verdolaga 13 7/24/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
9 2:1492 L P Joey Chang 14 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
10 2:14.99 L P Jason Rodriguez 14 7/20/2011 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
11* 2:15.15 L P Hunter Hitchens 14 7/17/2014 Los Angeles Invitational
11* 2:15.15 L F Andrew Koustik 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
13 2:15.20 L F *I Daniel Hewko 13 7/23/1999 SCS Senior Championships
14 2:15.28 L F *I Jason Hwang 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
15 2:15.48 L F *I Matthew Lee 13 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
16 2:1581 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
17 2:1597 L P Ryan Abdollahi 14 7/14/2016 Los Angeles Invitational
18 2:16.05 L F Nicholas Grulke 13 8/8/2018 Western Zone Age-Group Championsh
19 2:16.23 L F *I Collin Gladys 14 8/5/2003 Western Zone Championships
20 2:16.69 L F *I Daniel Kim 14 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
21 2:16.75 L F Touma Kondo 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
22 2:16.78 L F * Jeff Natalizio 14 8/1/1996 JO LC FAST OLD 8/96
23 2:17.34 L F River Chiang 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
24 2:17.42 L F Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships
25 2:18.07 L F Max Stewart 14 1/14/2023 SCS Road to Paris Senior Meet LC
Men 13-14 400 IM
1 4:38.49 L F *I Corey Okubo 14 7/21/2010 CA/NV Sectional Championships
2 4:43.18 L P Max Stewart 14 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
3 4:43.57 L F Hunter Hitchens 14 2/26/2015 Big 10 Stampede Finals
4 4:43.67 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 14 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
5 4:43.81 L F *I Peter Baer 14 8/7/2001 Western Zone Championships
6 4:45.34 L F Daniel Verdolaga 13 7124/2019 Junior Olympic Championships
7 4:45.75 L F Kevin Tu 14 8/6/2015 USA Swimming National Championshij
8 4:46.17 L F Andrew Koustik 14 7/23/2014 Junior Olympic Championships
9 4:46.75 L F * Daniel Hewko 13 7/23/1999 SCS Senior Championships
10 4:47.41 L F Christopher Leung 14 6/13/2019 June Age-Group Champs
11 4:47.62 L F Sean Slusiewicz 14 7/9/2015 Los Angeles Invitational
12 4:48.49 L P Ryan Abdollahi 14 7/14/2016 Los Angeles Invitational
13 4:50.42 L P Jason Rodriguez 14 7/20/2011 CA/NV Sectional Championships
14 4:50.81 L F Dominic Falcon 14 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
15 4:51.22 L P Nicholas Grulke 13 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational
16 4:51.24 L F Elson Lee 14 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
17 4:51.53 L F Touma Kondo 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
18 4:52.08 L F * Jason Hwang 14 8/1/1998 United States Junior National Champio
19 4:52.36 L F Avrum Xagorarakis 14 1/14/2023 SCS Road to Paris Senior Meet LC
20 4:52.63 L F Matthew Ko 13 7/22/2021 Junior Olympic Championships
21 4:52.83 L F *I Gonny Shimura 14 6/12/1997 MVN SMOC 6/97
22 4:53.88 L F Joshua Cho 14 6/15/2017 June Age Group Champs
23 4:54.21 L P Maxwell McKendry 14 5/22/2015 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
24 4:54.22 L P Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 14 5/25/2018 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
25 4:55.09 L P *I Edward Kim 14 8/6/2002 Western Zone Championships
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 50 Free
1 2198 L S *| Jason Lezak 28 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
2 22.70 L F *I Scott Tucker 26 3/27/2001 United States National Championships
3 2275 L S *I Gabe Woodward 25 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
4 22.78 L F * Cristian Quintero 28 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
5 22.79 L P Jesse Novak 27 7126/2022 Phillips 66 National Championships
6 2281 L F Ziv Kalontarov 24 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
7 22.87 L P *I Matthew Marshall 25 6/28/2008 United States Olympic Team Trials
8 22.96 L F *I Luke Anderson 21 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
9 2297 L T Leif-Henning Kluever 27 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
10 23.04 L F *1 Felipe Delgado 25 8/11/1998 United States National Championships
11 23.07 L P *I Michael Cavic 19 6/26/2003 Santa Clara International Invitational
12 2310 L P Brian Lou 18 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
13 2311 L F *I Kicker Vencill 24 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
14 2317 L S * Greg Busse 25 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
15 23.20 L F * Diggory Dillingham 16 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
16 23.26 L F *I Thomas Austin 24 3/19/2002 United States National Championships
17 23.27 L P *I Brian Esway 24 8/9/2000 United States Olympic Trials
18 23.29 L S Jerome Heidrich 27 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions
19 2333 L P Sean Slusiewicz 17 7/31/2018 USA Swimming Junior National Champ
20 23.36 L P *I Bradley Schumacher 30 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
21 23.40 L F *I Bjorn Zikarsky 28 11/30/1995 US OPEN 1995
22 2354 L F * Tobin White 20 7/21/2005 California Nevada Sectional Champion
23 23.56 L F *I Joe Novak 26 7/10/2003 Janet Evens Invitational
24 23.60 L P *I Steven Ewoldt 18 8/8/2011 United States Jr. National Championsh
25* 23.65 L P *I Gered Doherty 20 8/6/1999 United States National Championships
25*% 23.65 L P *I Antonio Cisneros 20 6/6/2008 Janet Evans Invitational
25* 23.65 L F *I Matt Cornue 21 7/26/1997 US NATIONALS 7/97
Men Senior 100 Free
1 48.17 L S * Jason Lezak 28 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
2 49.01 L P *I Scott Tucker 27 8/24/2002 Pan Pacific Champs
3 49.46 L F Jesse Novak 26 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
4 49.67 L S * Gabe Woodward 25 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
5 49.68 L P *I Michael Cavic 19 7/15/2003 FINA World Championships
6 49.85 L F *I Cristian Quintero 28 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
7 49.94 L F Ziv Kalontarov 24 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
8 50.15 L T *l Cristian Quintero 28 4/30/2021 NOVA Time Trials 13 and over
9 50.33 L F Mitchell Schott 17 4/26/2022 USA Swimming International Team Trie
10 5044 L L F *I Kicker Vencill 24 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
11 50.60 L P *I Greg Busse 25 2/10/2004 United States National Championships
12 50.76 L F *I Bjorn Zikarsky 25 7/8/1993 JANET EVANS INVITE
13* 50.88 L F *1 Nick Shackell 25 3/28/2000 United States National Championships
13* 50.88 L L F Leif-Henning Kluever 27 7/28/2021 Futures Championships
15 50.94 L P *I Luke Anderson 21 12/4/2003 US Open
16 50.97 L P *I Spenser Goodman 23 12/3/2015 Winter National Championships
17 51.03 L P *I Bradley Schumacher 30 6/10/2004 Janet Evans Invitational
18 51.13 L P *I Brian Esway 23 12/2/1999 US Open
19 5114 L F *I Denis Pimankov 30 5/27/2005 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
20 51.18 L P Justin Nguyen 17 5/26/2017 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
21 51.36 L F Brian Lou 18 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
22 5139 L F *I Felipe Delgado 25 8/11/1998 United States National Championships
23 51.56 L L F Gian Santos 17 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
24 51.57 L F *I Derya Buyukuncu 17 5/27/1994 1GC NOVA SR MEET
25 5158 L F *I Hunter Cehelnik 18 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 200 Free
1 1:49.37 L F *I Scott Tucker 27 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
2 1:51.05 L P Mitchell Schott 17 4/26/2022 USA Swimming International Team Trie
3 1:51.11 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 18 3/19/2002 United States National Championships
4 1:51.33 L P *I Daniel Morgan 23 7/13/2000 JANET EVANS INVITATIONAL
5 1:51.48 L P *I Spenser Goodman 21 7/30/2013 USA Swimming Open
6 1:5153 L F *I Jaden Ficklen 18 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
7 1:51.66 L P Justin Nguyen 17 5/26/2017 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
8 1:51.72 L F *I Thomas Shields 16 6/6/2008 Janet Evans Invitational
9 1:51.87 L P * Blaine Morgan 27 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
10 1:52.23 L F Stephen Marcin 17 2/26/2015 Big 10 Stampede Finals
11 1:52.39 L P *I John Foster 18 4/1/2005 2005 World Championship Trials
12 1:52.45 L F *I Philippe Demers 17 8/12/1996 SR NATIONALS 8/96
13 1:52.62 L F *I Derya Buyukuncu 17 6/25/1994 MV SMOC SR MEET 6/94
14 1:52.73 L F *I Bradley Schumacher 26 3/28/2000 United States National Championships
15 1:52.79 L F Owen Kao 15 1/17/2016 La Mirada Senior Invitational
16 1:52.84 L P Hunter Ingram 17 7/31/2018 USA Swimming Junior National Champ
17 1:5345 L F *I Patrick Kennedy 21 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
18 1:53.60 L F Nicholas Grulke 16 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
19 1:5361 L L F *I Greg Busse 25 2/10/2004 United States National Championships
20 1:53.64 L P Gian Santos 17 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
21 1:53.80 L F *I Matt Cornue 21 7/26/1997 US NATIONALS 7/97
22 1:53.90 L F *I Nick Shackell 25 6/22/2000 MVN SMOC
23 1:53.98 L F *I Sean Boyle 17 8/9/2004 NCSA Junior National Championships
24 1:54.05 L P *I Hayden Hemmens 24 5/28/2021 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
25 15415 L L F Christopher Mykkanen 17 7/31/2018 USA Swimming Junior National Champ
Men Senior 400 Free
1 3:58.63 L P Owen Kao 15 7/9/2015 Los Angeles Invitational
2 3:58.66 L F *I Thomas Shields 16 1/4/2008 Victorian Championships
3 3:58.90 L P Joseph Lastelic 17 7/30/2015 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
4 3:59.69 L F Stephen Marcin 17 2/14/2015 CA-NV v Itoman Dual Meet
5* 4:00.01 L F Gian Santos 17 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
5* 4:00.01 L P *I Jaden Ficklen 18 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
7 4:00.32 L P *I Ryan Lean 18 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
8 4:00.56 L F *I John Foster 17 8/3/2004 United States National Championships
9 4:00.82 L P *I Spenser Goodman 21 7/17/2013 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
10 4:00.93 L P *I Aaron Peirsol 17 3/27/2001 United States National Championships
11 4:01.01 L P *l Lucas Azevedo 17 12/4/2003 US Open
12 4:01.17 L P *I Scott Spansail 18 8/3/2005 United States National Championships
13 4:01.43 L P *I Janardana Burns 15 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
14 4:01.50 L F Mitchell Schott 16 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
15 4:01.76 L F Jackson Bernstein 18 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
16 4:01.83 L F *I Charlie Rimkus 20 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
17 4:01.84 L F * Daniel Hewko 16 7/31/2002 Junior Olympic Championships
18 4:02.68 L P Christopher Mykkanen 17 7/31/2018 USA Swimming Junior National Champ
19 4:02.69 L P *I Aaron Casey 17 8/1/2006 United States National Championships
20 4:02.85 L F Hunter Ingram 15 7/27/2016 Junior Olympic Championships
21 4:0291 L P *I Andrew Deters 18 8/7/2006 United States Jr. National Championsh
22 4:03.34 L F Nicholas Grulke 16 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
23 4:03.80 L F Brandon Samaniego 17 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
24 4:03.83 L F *I Julian Bonse 18 6/6/2008 Janet Evans Invitational
25 4:03.95 L P *I Sean Boyle 18 7/14/2005 Janet Evans Invitational
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 500 Free
1 4:05.45 L F *I Philippe Demers 17 7/18/1996 JANET EVANS INV 7/96
2 4:06.83 L F *I Vicha Ratanachote 20 7/10/1997 TEXAS SENIOR 7/97
3 4:08.64 L F *I Yan Gendlin 18 8/8/1995 JR NATS 8/95
4 4:10.79 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 17 8/5/1997 JUNIOR CHAMPS 8/97
5 4:10.91 L F *I Matt Cornue 17 8/6/1993 SUMMER JUNIORS
6 4:12.72 L F *I Dawson Hughes 17 12/16/1994 WINTER INVITATIONAL
7 4:15.16 L F *I John Simmons 21 7/18/1996 JANET EVANS INV 7/96
8 4:15.59 L F *I David Mc Glynn 20 7/18/1996 JANET EVANS INV 7/96
9 4:21.51 L F *I Matthew Kwok 18 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97
10 4:21.71 L F *I Josh Heinz 19 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
11 4:22.12 L F *I Bryan Neff 15 8/11/1998 Western Zone Championships
12 4:22.70 L F *I Gonny Shimura 15 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
13 4:23.27 L F *I Sean Moore 17 5/19/1995 FAST ALC 5/95
14 4:23.36 L F *I Chris Lopez 16 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
15 4:24.89 L F *I Andrew Lazenby 16 6/24/1993 NOVAS OLDER AA
16 4:26.36 L F *I Ryan Harwood 18 5/22/1998 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
17 4:27.06 L F *I Jeremy Piasecki 17 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
18 4:29.41 L F *I David Payot 20 11/5/1995 FAST SR DEV 1195
19 4:31.06 L F *I Ethan Yotter 16 6/24/1993 NOVAS OLDER AA
20 4:31.12 L F *I David Payst 20 10/15/1995 SIMI SR DEV LC
21 4:32.04 L F *I Terence Dougherty 21 6/18/1998 MVN Swim Meet of Champions
22 4:32.48 L F *I David Durden 20 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
23 4:32.68 L F *I Dan Hayes 16 8/3/1994 JUNIOR OLYMPICS 94
24 4:35.89 L F *I Eugene Tanaka 16 8/11/1998 Western Zone Championships
25 4:37.58 L F *I Michael Moore 17 6/24/1993 NOVAS OLDER AA
Men Senior 800 Free
1 5:17.81 L F Kyrellos Ibrahim 21 10/20/2020 NOVA Open Race Day
2 8:15.98 L F *I Ryan Lean 18 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
3 8:17.07 L F Joseph Lastelic 16 7/30/2014 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
4 8:18.26 L F *I Daniel Hewko 16 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
5 8:20.04 L F Joshua Graves 17 7/30/2014 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
6 8:20.94 L F *I Scott Spansail 18 8/3/2005 United States National Championships
7 8:21.52 L F Brandon Samaniego 17 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
8 8:21.66 L F Max Stewart 15 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
9 8:21.72 L F *I Peter Baer 15 7/18/2002 Janet Evans Invitational
10 8:22.10 L F *I John Foster 16 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
11 8:2258 L S S * Janardana Burns 15 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
12 8:23.03 L F Jackson Bernstein 19 7127/2022 Futures Championships
13 8:23.30 L F *I Thomas Shields 16 7/12/2007 Janet Evans Invitational
14 8:23.89 L P *I Julian Bonse 18 8/4/2008 Junior National Championships
15 8:24.79 L F * Kevin Little 17 7/18/2007 Gold Sectional Championships
16 8:25.14 L F *I Aaron Casey 17 7/13/2006 Janet Evans Invitational
17 8:25.34 L F *I Andrew Deters 18 8/7/2006 United States Jr. National Championsh
18 8:28.43 L F *I Lucas Azevedo 17 7/10/2003 Janet Evens Invitational
19 8:29.03 L F Christopher Mykkanen 16 7/13/2017 Los Angeles Invitational
20 8:29.31 L F Owen Kao 15 6/25/2015 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
21 8:29.75 L F Zachary Waddell 17 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
22 8:29.78 L F Brad Gonzales 15 6/25/2013 World Championship Trials
23 8:30.93 L F Dominic Falcon 17 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational
24 8:31.74 L F *I Alejandro Cisneros 17 7/21/2010 CA/NV Sectional Championships
25 8:32.44 L F *I Markus Pineyro 17 8/1/2000 United States Junior National Champio
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 1000 Free
1 8:18.79 L F *I Philippe Demers 17 8/12/1996 SR NATIONALS 8/96
2 8:29.77 L F *I Yan Gendlin 18 8/8/1995 JR NATS 8/95
3 8:40.98 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 17 8/5/1997 JUNIOR CHAMPS 8/97
4 8:56.56 L F *I Ethan Yotter 19 7/18/1996 JANET EVANS INV 7/96
5 9:00.49 L F *I Josh Heinz 19 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
6 9:02.69 L F *I Chris Lopez 15 7/25/1997 OLDER JO 7/97
7 9:03.20 L F *I Gonny Shimura 15 6/24/1998 SCS 'AA' Invitational
8 9:05.94 L F *I Dawson Hughes 19 6/15/1996 SMOC 6/96
9 9:07.82 L F *I Bryan Neff 15 8/11/1998 Western Zone Championships
10 9:25.93 L F *I Jeremy Piasecki 17 6/26/1996 NOVA AA OLDERS 6/96
11 9:29.56 L F *I Ryan Harwood 18 4/24/1998 LOS CAB A 4/98
12 10:02.90 L F *I William Brown 18 4/26/1997 LOS CAB AB 4/97
Men Senior 1500 Free
1 15:46.01 L F *I Daniel Hewko 16 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
2 15:49.06 L F *I Janardana Burns 15 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
3 15:50.44 L F Jackson Bernstein 18 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
4 15:50.54 L P Brandon Samaniego 17 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
5 15:51.88 L F Joseph Lastelic 17 7/30/2015 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
6 15:52.57 L F *I Ryan Lean 18 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
7 15:52.85 L P *I Aaron Casey 17 8/1/2006 United States National Championships
8 15:59.81 L F *I Lucas Azevedo 17 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
9 16:00.08 L F Max Stewart 15 7/6/2023 LA Invitational
10 16:03.16 L F *I Andrew Deters 18 8/7/2006 United States Jr. National Championsh
11 16:03.40 L F Joshua Graves 16 8/5/2013 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
12 16:05.52 L F Owen Kao 15 1/17/2016 La Mirada Senior Invitational
13 16:06.52 L F *I Julian Bonse 17 3/18/2008 NCSA Junior National Championships
14 16:07.60 L F Brad Gonzales 15 8/5/2013 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
15 16:09.33 L F Christopher Mykkanen 17 5/25/2018 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
16 16:14.04 L F *| Peter Baer 15 7/18/2002 Janet Evans Invitational
17 16:14.81 L F * Alejandro Cisnheros 17 7/21/2010 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
18 16:16.33 L F Gian Santos 17 7/6/2023 LA Invitational
19 16:17.95 L P Zachary Waddell 17 718/2021 Southern California Invitational
20 16:18.82 L F *I Scott Spansail 17 8/9/2004 NCSA Junior National Championships
21 16:20.41 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 16 12/2/1999 US Open
22 16:25.21 L F Nicholas Grulke 16 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
23 16:28.30 L F * Gen Yamamoto 17 8/8/2011 United States Jr. National Championsh
24 16:33.04 L F Andrew Yasko 17 7/17/2013 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
25 16:43.01 L F *I Kevin Little 16 6/15/2006 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
Men Senior 1650 Free
1 16:21.78 L F *I Yan Gendlin 18 8/8/1995 JR NATS 8/95
2 16:39.34 L F *I Philippe Demers 18 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97
3 16:56.72 L F *I Toyo Tsujino 16 7/10/1997 TEXAS SENIOR 7/97
4 17:12.30 L F *I Ethan Yotter 17 7/23/1994 JANET EVANS INVT'L
5 17:16.42 L F *I Josh Heinz 19 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
6 17:16.72 L F *I David Mc Glynn 20 7/18/1996 JANET EVANS INV 7/96
7 17:22.59 L F *I Chris Lopez 16 7/17/1998 SEN DEV CHAMPS 7/98
8 17:54.51 L F *I William Brown 18 6/25/1997 AA OLDER 6/97
9 17:58.38 L F *I Gonny Shimura 15 6/18/1998 MVN Swim Meet of Champions
10 18:11.96 L F *I Jeremy Piasecki 17 8/1/1996 JO LC FAST OLD 8/96
11 18:38.50 L F *I Jeff Natalizio 15 5/16/1997 FAST AB 5/97
12 18:39.95 L F *I Rob Williams 17 4/26/1997 LOS CAB AB 4/97
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 5000 Free
1 1:03:27.43 L F Christopher Mykkanen 16 5/19/2017 USA Swimming Open Water Nationals
2 1:03:37.30 L F Brandon Samaniego 15 5/19/2017 USA Swimming Open Water Jr. Nation
Men Senior 50 Back
1 2547 L S * Aaron Peirsol 19 7/15/2003 FINA World Championships
2 26.37 L P *I Derya Buyukuncu 27 5/5/2004 European Swimming Championships
3 2682 LL F Ziv Kalontarov 25 71712022 Southern California Invitational
4 27.27 L S *I Michael Cavic 16 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
5 27.62 L S *l Jeffrey Somensatto 21 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
6 2766 L L F Benjamin Blevins-Boor 16 2/25/2016 LAC Stampede
7 2797 L P Jerome Heidrich 27 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions
8 27.99 L S Joshua Cho 16 6/20/2019 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions Semi
9 28.00 L F *I Shahin Baradaran Nakhjavani 21 1/1/2009 Iran Swim Meet
10 28.04 L F * Jeff Natalizio 19 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
11 28.24 L P Caedon Ng 15 6/21/2018 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
12 28.36 L P Joshua Hanson 27 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions
13 2838 L L F *I Allen Cai 17 8/1/2022 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg.
14 2841 L F *I Andrew Cole 17 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
15 2846 L L F *I Aaron Casey 17 8/7/2006 United States Jr. National Championsh
16 28.70 L P Adil Assouab 30 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
17 28.72 L P Kevin Tu 17 6/21/2018 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
18 2881 L L F *I Scott Spansail 18 8/9/2005 United States Junior National Champio
19 28.88 L F * Patrick Kennedy 21 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
20 28.98 L P Lucas Morales-Ostergaard 15 6/20/2019 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
21 28.99 L P Samuel Chan 17 6/20/2019 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions Semi
22 29.04 L L F Shawn Lou 15 7/29/2015 Junior Olympic Championships
23 29.09 L L F Brandon Saeedi 17 6/16/2022 June Age-Group Champs
24 2913 L L F *I Mark Falz 18 7/29/2010 Junior Olympic Championships
25 29.19 L F *I John Malfatt 22 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
Men Senior 100 Back
1 2791 L T Harrison Blake 17 7/26/2021 Futures Championships-Time Trials
2 53.45 L T *I Aaron Peirsol 21 8/14/2004 XXVIII Olympic Games
3 54.06 L F *I Lenny Krayzelburg 28 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
4 55.05 L T *I Derya Buyukuncu 31 6/19/2008 SCS Olympic Trial Ditch Meet
5 55.26 L F *I Robert Brewer 24 8/11/1998 United States National Championships
6 55.86 L F  * Albert Sung 20 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
7 56.84 L F Ziv Kalontarov 24 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
8 57.21 L F *I Michael Cavic 16 8/1/2000 United States Junior National Champio
9 57.27 L F *I John Simmons 21 3/6/1996 OLYMPIC TRIALS 3/96
10 5753 L S * Patrick Kennedy 21 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
11 57.63 L F *I Simon Thirsk 26 2/10/2004 United States National Championships
12 57.74 L P Justin Nguyen 16 5/27/2016 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
13 5781 L P *I Thomas Austin 25 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
14 57.83 L P *I James Townsend 22 3/27/2001 United States National Championships
15 58.20 L F *I Jeff Natalizio 19 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
16 58.21 L F * Jeffrey Somensatto 21 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
17 58.23 L F Jack Trujillo 20 7/21/2022 CAJ/NV Sectional Championships
18 58.33 L F *I Daniel Shevchik 23 2/10/2004 United States National Championships
19 58.34 L F *I Scott Weir 22 5/27/2005 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
20 58.37 L L F Joshua Hanson 27 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
21 58.50 L F Joshua Cho 18 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
22 58.54 L F * T.k. Erwin 19 6/10/2004 Janet Evans Invitational
23 58.65 L P *I Daniel Novak 17 12/4/2003 US Open
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24 58.82 L P Erik Juliusson 17 7/30/2014 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
25 59.03 L F Benjamin Blevins-Boor 16 2/25/2016 LAC Stampede
Men Senior 200 Back
1 1:54.74 L F *I Aaron Peirsol 20 7/7/2004 United States Olympic Team Trials
2 1:58.82 L T *I Derya Buyukuncu 31 6/19/2008 SCS Olympic Trial Ditch Meet
3 2:01.19 L F *I Albert Sung 20 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
4 2:02.92 L P *I Robert Brewer 25 3/28/1999 United States National Championships
5 2:02.95 L F *I Daniel Shevchik 23 2/10/2004 United States National Championships
6 2:02.98 L F *I John Simmons 21 8/12/1996 SR NATIONALS 8/96
7 2:03.45 L F * Patrick Kennedy 21 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
8 2:03.53 L P Justin Nguyen 16 5/27/2016 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
9 2:03.57 L P *I Lenny Krayzelburg 28 12/4/2003 US Open
10 2:04.30 L F *I Aaron Casey 17 8/7/2006 United States Jr. National Championsh
11 2:05.92 L F Kevin Tu 17 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational
12 2:06.14 L F *I Eddie Erazo 16 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
13 2:06.65 L P * Kristohper Babylon 22 3/28/2000 United States National Championships
14 2:06.66 L F *I Gonny Shimura 16 7/27/1999 United States Junior National Champio
15 2:07.01 L P *I Jeff Natalizio 19 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
16 2:07.22 L P *I Ronald Karnaugh 35 7/19/2001 Janet Evans Invitational
17 2:07.33 L F *I Andrew Cole 17 7/18/2002 Janet Evans Invitational
18 2:07.34 L F * Scott Spansail 16 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
19 2:07.36 L P Joshua Cho 18 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
20 2:07.46 L F Kevin Greco 18 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
21 2:07.81 L F *I Thomas Erwin 18 7/18/2002 Texas Senior Circuit
22 2:08.28 L T Max Stewart 15 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
23 2:08.46 L P * Jeffrey Somensatto 21 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
24 2:08.47 L P * T.k. Erwin 19 6/10/2004 Janet Evans Invitational
25 2:08.63 L P *I Peter Baer 16 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
Men Senior 50 Breast
1 28.29 L P Man Hou Chao 27 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
2 29.07 L F Brian Lou 18 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
3 2931 L F Leif-Henning Kluever 27 7/26/2021 Futures Championships-Time Trials
4 29.50 L F *I David Denniston 24 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
5 29.57 L F *I Marco Gonzales 25 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
6 29.76 L P Sean Slusiewicz 16 6/21/2018 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
7 30.30 L F *I Antonio Cisneros 20 4/30/2008 Mexico Olympic Trials
8 30.38 L S Anthony Fitzgerald 19 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
9 30.61 L S * Daniel Kim 19 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
10 30.68 L P Thomas Long 21 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
11 3115 L S Nicolas Trichery 16 6/21/2018 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
12 3116 L P *I Luke Anderson 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
13 31.64 L F *I Scott Baer 18 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
14 3174 L P *I Andrew Priest 24 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
15 3184 L F *I Nathaniel Puksta 17 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
16 3189 L P *I Len Burke 16 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
17 3194 L P Eric Zhu 16 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
18 3196 L F *I Adam Ware 22 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
19 32.04 L F * Collin Gladys 16 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
20 32.36 L P Jake Kubichek 17 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
21 3250 L P * Eric Quillen 17 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
22 3253 L P *I Nicholas Yu 17 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
23 33.16 L F *I Robert Magner 16 6/23/2005 SCS Summer 'AA' Championships
24 3317 L P * Jeff Natalizio 19 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
25 33.29 L P *I Kyle Smith 15 8/9/2004 NCSA Junior National Championships
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 100 Breast
1 1:01.96 L S *I David Denniston 23 8/24/2002 Pan Pacific Champs
2 1:02.60 L F *I Steven West 23 3/6/1996 OLYMPIC TRIALS 3/96
3 1:02.63 L F Man Hou Chao 27 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
4 1:03.06 L F Liyang Sun 18 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
5 1:03.07 L F Brian Lou 18 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
6 1:03.25 L S *I Daniel Kim 19 8/9/2000 United States Olympic Trials
7 1:03.30 L P *I Robert Middleton 22 8/9/2000 United States Olympic Trials
8 1:03.95 L F Sean Slusiewicz 17 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational
9 1:03.97 L F * John Criste 16 4/1/2005 2005 World Championship Trials
10 1:04.19 L P *I Connor Morikawa 21 7/26/2022 Phillips 66 National Championships
11 1:04.46 L P *I David Taylor 22 8/6/1999 United States National Championships
12 1:04.93 L F *I Brian Pajer 28 2/9/1996 SO CAINV @ USC
13 1:05.52 L P Christian Perez 17 8/1/2022 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
14 1:05.60 L F *I Marco Gonzales 25 7/10/2003 Janet Evens Invitational
15 1:05.62 L F *l Collin Gladys 16 7/21/2005 California Nevada Sectional Champion
16 1:05.66 L F * Daniel Kiepfer 19 8/1/2000 United States Junior National Champio
17 1:05.84 L F *I Steve Ronson 17 8/8/1995 JR NATS 8/95
18 1:05.96 L P Cameron Karkoska 17 7/30/2015 USA Swimming Junior Nationals
19 1:05.97 L F Evan Lim 17 7/20/2023 SCS Summer Age-Group Championsh
20 1:06.01 L P Christopher Leung 16 4/29/2021 USA Swimming 18-under Spring Cup
21 1:06.12 L F * Steven Poling 18 4/1/1998 United States National Championships
22 1:06.15 L P *I Luke Anderson 21 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
23 1:06.38 L F Brandon Lee 16 1/14/2023 SCS Road to Paris Senior Meet LC
24 1:06.44 L P Nicolas Trichery 16 5/25/2018 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
25 1:06.51 L F Ryan Abdollahi 21 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
Men Senior 200 Breast
1 2:13.10 L F *I David Denniston 23 8/24/2002 Pan Pacific Champs
2 2:14.96 L F *I Steven West 23 3/6/1996 OLYMPIC TRIALS 3/96
3 2:16.50 L F * John Criste 16 8/3/2005 United States National Championships
4 2:17.68 L P *I Connor Morikawa 21 7/26/2022 Phillips 66 National Championships
5 2:17.78 L P *I Ronald Karnaugh 35 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
6 2:1891 L F Liyang Sun 18 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
7 2:19.14 L F *I Jon Moore 23 11/30/1995 US OPEN 1995
8 2:19.37 L F *I Daniel Kim 18 7/27/1999 United States Junior National Champio
9 2:19.61 L F * Daniel Kiepfer 19 8/1/2000 United States Junior National Champio
10 2:21.79 L F *I Sean Moore 15 8/6/1993 SUMMER JUNIORS
11 2:22.38 L P Daniel Verdolaga 15 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
12 2:22.42 L F *I William Brown 19 8/5/1997 JUNIOR CHAMPS 8/97
13 2:22.65 L F Brandon Lee 16 1/14/2023 SCS Road to Paris Senior Meet LC
14 2:22.80 L P Christian Perez 17 8/1/2022 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
15 2:22.89 L F * Judson Howard 15 5/12/2013 Day After CIF LC Meet
16 2:2291 L F *l lan Pyka 22 4/1/1998 United States National Championships
17 2:23.09 L F Sean Slusiewicz 17 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational
18 2:23.17 L P Christopher Leung 16 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
19 2:2361 L F *I Steve Ronson 19 8/12/1996 SR NATIONALS 8/96
20 2:23.92 L F *I Steven Poling 16 8/1/1996 JR NATIONALS 8/96
21 2:24.06 L F Jake Kubichek 17 7/28/2021 Futures Championships
22 2:24.13 L F Jackson Odgers 18 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
23 2:24.24 L F *l Collin Gladys 16 8/9/2005 United States Junior National Champio
24 2:24.46 L P Slater Goodman 18 7117/2013 CA/NV Sectional Championships
25 2:24.55 L F *I Robert Middleton 22 7/13/2000 JANET EVANS INVITATIONAL
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Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 50 Fly
1 24.87 L F Jerome Heidrich 27 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions
2 2525 L F Brian Lou 18 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
3 2536 L F *I Michael Cavic 17 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
4 25.56 L S Sean Slusiewicz 16 6/21/2018 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
5 25.69 L S *l Jeffrey Somensatto 21 5/25/2001 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
6 2581 L S Jackson Odgers 20 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
7 25.86 L P *I Hunter Cehelnik 17 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions
8 25.88 L S Qia Ju 16 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
9 26.00 L F *I Shahin Baradaran Nakhjavani 21 1/1/2009 Iran Swim Meet
10 26.12 L P *I Delonte Stephens 22 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
11 26.14 L S Andrew Teh 16 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions
12 26.22 L S * Collin Gladys 15 8/9/2004 NCSA Junior National Championships
13 26.37 L P *I Aaron Peirsol 19 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
14 2655 L S *l Sean Boyle 17 8/9/2004 NCSA Junior National Championships
15 26.76 L P Jack Trujillo 17 6/20/2019 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions Semi
16 26.92 L P *I Brandon Gladys 18 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
17 26.93 L P *I Eddie Erazo 17 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
18 2711 L P Joshua Hanson 28 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
19 27.67 L P *I Scott Schauer 15 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
20 27.70 L P Samuel Chan 17 6/20/2019 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
21 27.77 L F  *1 Joel Oviedo 17 7/22/2004 California Nevada Sectional Champion
22 2781 L P * Eric Quillen 18 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
23 2782 L P *I Robert Hansen 15 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
24 27.96 L P *I John Malfatt 22 5/24/2002 Speedo Grand Challenge
25 28.14 L P *I Jaden Ficklen 17 4/13/2023 Swim Meet of Champions
Men Senior 100 Fly
1 52.97 L P *I Thomas Shields 31 7/26/2022 Phillips 66 National Championships
2 53.13 L S * Matthew Marshall 25 6/28/2008 United States Olympic Team Trials
3 53.30 L F *I Michael Cavic 17 3/19/2002 United States National Championships
4 53.47 L F *1 Igor Marchenko 29 5/27/2005 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
5 5417 L P *l Jeffrey Somensatto 22 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
6 54.27 L F *I Andrew Livingston 24 8/1/2003 Pan American Games
7 54.54 L P Sean Slusiewicz 17 7/31/2018 USA Swimming Junior National Champ
8 54.61 L F Mitchell Schott 17 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions
9 5477 L P *I Delonte Stephens 23 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
10 55.04 L F Brian Lou 18 7/8/2021 Southern California Invitational
11 56.18 L P *I Hunter Cehelnik 18 5/26/2023 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
12 5521 L P *I Jason Lezak 23 8/6/1999 United States National Championships
13 5533 L P *I Brandon Lovell 21 7/31/2007 United States National Championships
14 55.38 L P *I Dane Stassi 19 5/25/2012 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
15 5651 L P *I James Townsend 21 8/9/2000 United States Olympic Trials
16 55.57 L F *I Philippe Demers 17 8/12/1996 SR NATIONALS 8/96
17 556,59 L F *I Denis Pimankov 30 5/27/2005 SPEEDO Grand Challenge
18 55.63 L P Daniel Verdolaga 15 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
19 55.96 L F Christopher Leung 17 7/15/2022 Los Angeles Invitational
20 56.17 L F Erik Juliusson 18 2/26/2015 Big 10 Stampede Finals
21 56.24 L P *I Roberto Delgado 24 3/28/2000 United States National Championships
22 56.25 L T *I Allen Cai 16 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
23 56.27 L T Jerry Yan 16 8/1/2022 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
24 56.28 L F Andrew Koustik 16 2/25/2016 LAC Stampede
25 56.41 L F *I Wisnu Wardhana 21 7/18/1996 JANET EVANS INV 7/96
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr
Men Senior 200 Fly
1 1:59.00 L F * Jeffrey Somensatto 22 8/23/2001 World University Games
2 2:00.05 L F *I Andrew Livingston 24 8/1/2003 Pan American Games
3 2:01.38 L F *I Dane Stassi 20 6/25/2013 World Championship Trials
4 2:01.57 L F *I Philippe Demers 17 8/12/1996 SR NATIONALS 8/96
5 2:02.21 L F *I Thomas Shields 17 7/16/2008 Gold Sectional Championships
6 2:02.43 L P *I Charlie Rimkus 20 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
7 2:03.17 L P Mitchell Schott 17 8/1/2022 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
8 2:03.32 L P *I Eddie Erazo 16 4/1/2003 United States National Championships
9 2:03.44 L P Jackson Odgers 18 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
10 2:03.57 L F Andrew Koustik 16 2/25/2016 LAC Stampede
11 2:03.66 L F *I Donny Utomo 28 7/12/2007 Janet Evans Invitational
12 2:03.79 L P *I Aaron Peirsol 18 7/18/2002 Janet Evans Invitational
13 2:03.99 L F *I Daniel Shevchik 23 12/4/2003 US Open
14 2:04.52 L F *I Corey Okubo 17 1/26/2013 NOVA' RW' Meet
15 2:04.60 L F * Josh Joiner 18 7/16/2008 Gold Sectional Championships
16 2:04.72 L P Dominic Falcon 17 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational
17 2:05.20 L F Nicholas Grulke 16 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
18 2:05.59 L P Max Stewart 15 7/31/2023 SPEEDO Junior National Championshi
19 2:05.98 L F Quinn Birtles 23 11/12/2020 Toyota U.S. Open Pro Championships
20 2:06.22 L P *I Zachary Graves 17 8/8/2011 United States Jr. National Championsh
21 2:06.23 L P *I Spenser Goodman 21 7/17/2013 CA/NV Sectional Championships
22 2:06.57 L F Joshua Graves 17 6/19/2014 June Age-Group Champs
23 2:06.63 L S *I Roberto Delgado 24 3/28/2000 United States National Championships
24 2:06.64 L F *I Alejandro Cisneros 17 7/21/2010 CA/NV Sectional Championships
25 2:06.73 L F Hunter Hitchens 15 6/18/2015 June Age Group Champs
Men Senior 200 IM
1 2:03.47 L F *I Ronald Karnaugh 35 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
2 2:05.37 L F *I Daniel Morgan 22 8/6/1999 United States National Championships
3 2:05.58 L F Erik Juliusson 18 5/17/2015 Day After CIF LC Meet
4* 2:05.97 L F Mitchell Schott 17 7/15/2022 Los Angeles Invitational
4* 2:05.97 L P *I Aaron Peirsol 18 7/18/2002 Janet Evans Invitational
6 2:06.04 L P *I Daniel Shevchik 23 2/10/2004 United States National Championships
7 2:06.53 L P Jack Trujillo 17 8/6/2019 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
8 2:07.26 L F *I Kristohper Babylon 22 3/28/2000 United States National Championships
9 2:07.27 L F Ziv Kalontarov 24 9/1/2021 Best Times LC
10 2:07.29 L F *I Derya Buyukuncu 17 7/10/1993 MEDITERRANEAN GAMES
11 2:0742 L F Sean Slusiewicz 16 6/14/2018 June Age-Group Championships
12 2:07.48 L F Gian Santos 17 7/6/2023 LA Invitational
13 2:07.51 L F Dominic Falcon 17 6/21/2018 Dolfin Swim Meet of Champions
14 2:07.56 L P Ryan Abdollahi 17 8/6/2019 USA Swimming Junior National Chamg
15 2:07.70 L F Christopher Leung 16 8/3/2021 SPEEDO Summer Championship Mee
16 2:07.74 L F *I Charlie Rimkus 20 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
17 2:07.92 L P Jackson Odgers 18 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
18 2:08.34 L P *I Spenser Goodman 21 7/17/2013 CA/NV Sectional Championships
19* 2:08.40 L P Daniel Verdolaga 15 718/2021 Southern California Invitational
19* 2:08.40 L F *I Kevin Little 19 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series
21 2:08.46 L F Kevin Greco 18 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational
22 2:08.50 L F * Daniel Hewko 17 5/23/2003 Speedo Grand Challenge
23 2:08.53 L F Cameron Karkoska 17 7/20/2015 NOVA LC Ditch Meet
24 2:08.77 L F *I Jeff Natalizio 19 8/14/2001 United StatesNational Championships
25 2:08.89 L F *I Michael Velazquez 16 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs
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Individual Top Times

Time P/FIS Name AgelYr

Men Senior 400 IM
1 4:26.17 L F *I Daniel Shevchik 22 8/5/2003 United States National Championships
2 4:27.69 L P Dominic Falcon 17 7/31/2018 USA Swimming Junior National Champ
3 4:28.87 L F *I Daniel Hewko 16 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
4 4:30.00 L P *I Peter Baer 15 8/12/2002 United States National Championships
5 4:30.10 L P *I Aaron Casey 17 8/1/2006 United States National Championships
6 4:30.69 L F *I Corey Okubo 17 1/26/2013 NOVA'RW' Meet
7 4:31.50 L F Gian Santos 17 7/6/2023 LA Invitational
8 4:31.88 L P * Charlie Rimkus 20 6/23/2011 TYR Swim Meet of Champions
9 4:33.00 L P Ryan Abdollahi 16 7/12/2018 Los Angeles Invitational

10 4:33.25 L P *I Andrew Deters 20 6/6/2008 Janet Evans Invitational

11 4:34.33 L F *I Kevin Little 19 7/22/2009 CA/NV Speedo Championship Series

12 4:34.38 L P *I Kristohper Babylon 22 12/2/1999 US Open

13 4:35.07 L F *I Alejandro Cisneros 17 7/21/2010 CA/NV Sectional Championships

14 4:35.26 L T Joshua Graves 17 7/30/2014 USA Swimming Junior Nationals

15 4:36.32 L P *I Aaron Peirsol 16 6/22/2000 MVN SMOC

16 4:36.65 L P *I Daniel Kiepfer 19 8/1/2000 United States Junior National Champio

17 4:36.81 L F Christopher Leung 17 3/31/2022 Swim Meet of Champions

18 4:37.65 L P Kevin Greco 18 7/11/2019 Los Angeles Invitational

19 4:37.76 L F *I Philippe Demers 18 5/23/1997 GRAND CHALLENGE 5/97

20 4:38.11 L F Andrew Koustik 16 8/6/2015 North American Challenge Cup

21 4:38.17 L F Daniel Verdolaga 15 6/24/2021 Swim Meet of Champions

22 4:38.22 L F *I Michael Velazquez 16 6/27/2013 June Age-Group Champs

23 4:39.25 L F Nicholas Grulke 16 9/1/2021 Best Times LC

24 4:39.76 L P Brandon Samaniego 16 8/2/2018 Junior Olympic Championships

25 4:39.78 L P Jason Rodriguez 15 7125/2012 CAINV Sectional Championships



